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Student Fcedhack'form

Session: -
Name of Programme: .‘ Subject: -
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material
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(online/library)
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Sample Form
Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund

Stueden) - Faculty Feedback form

Session: -

(e & o) fenfda) ara 4 oy adl afafear aesmast)

Name of Programme:

Semester/ Year:

Q‘u s Parameters (A19%)
No.

1. | femerd @ ooma o (S o
2wn)
Knowledge base of the teacher (as
_ perecived by student)
| 2. | wRwm Twe (SvEER Sl

| @grram F AT H)
| | Communication Skills (in terms of
| articulation and comprehensibility)

Subject: -

Department: -

aifey awnr | awr
Nery good | Good

e — e

Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

e 49 eraeaal Jafaaedr

Sincerity | Commitment of the teacher

2 o & S g1 TR e
Interest generated by the teacher
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TE

| Ability 10 integrate course material with
environment/other issues, 1o provide a
| broader perspective
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Ability 10 integrate content with other
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8. | eEl(faugai @ diwmadan) @

| gedigA 474 41 gl 4§ [guas
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Abihity to design quizzes/Tests/
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to evaluate students understanding of the
course

9. | a9y snEEE ' - |
Overall rating




Semple form,

Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund

Teachers Feedback form

Session: -
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Name of Programme; Subject: -
Semester/ Year: Department: - -
Que, Parameters (MT9%)

No.
1. | Ommm Y Rwgag @ G
MR 2t wfRa@R g a a)
Depth of the course content including
project work, if any

Very good Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory
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Applicability / relevance to real life
situations
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Clanty and relevance of textual reading
- matenial
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Relevance of additional source material

| (online/library)
7. | el @ aned g4y
| Extent of effort required by students

8. | dfayi= & fea gqala ana (deds) )
CARAICIE
Provision of sufficient time for
feedback
9. | FHH snEEA ]
Overall rating
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STUDENT FEEDBACK 2021-22

SCORING
3 2 |
sl newl Cc | D
Very goml Gomld H:tlhl‘nrlnl'y‘ llnmthfu('lnrg.xﬂ

Uumlinns Slu_llvnl Acmlcmlc I'u.‘(llnu.k I'orm

Parnmeters

_{ Depth ol the course content including project work, if any

Extent of coverage of course

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Leaming value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skKills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)

S | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

e,9 Relevance of additional source material (online/library)
Extent of effort required by students
Provision of sufficient time for feedback
Overall rating

Questions Student-Faculty Feedback form
Cgl‘ie Parameters
Q1 | Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by student)

Q2 | Communication Skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Q3 | Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Q4 | Interest generated by the teacher

Q5 | Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues, to provide a broader
perspective

.| Ability to integrate content with other courses

| motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to

Ability to design quizzes/Tests/ assignments/ examinations and projects to evaluate
students understanding of the course

Overall rating

Questions Teachers-Academic Feedback form

Parameters

" Q2 | Extent of coverage of course
Q3 | Applicability / relevance to real life situations
Q4 | Leamning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)
| Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

| Relevance of additional source material (online/library) 8" Go N

YN

8l Provision of sufficient time for feedback

Extent of effort required by students /S
N
%

%
9B\ 2

Overall rating




Result Analysis & Reports

No. of students pneticipnting < B.A. Programme (50) = Total 446

Student Feedbaek — B. AL Programme

Student Feedbacek
B.A. Programme (Percentage Score)

mVery good
m Good
 Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback

B.A. Programme (Mean Score)
3.68 3.68

[ iese s rpnt - |
| L r ey
¥

Mean score

BQl 802 Q3 2Q4 8Q5 aQ6 vQ7 BmQ8 BQY
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No. of students participating = B. COM (42) = Total 42
Student Feedback — B, COM Programme ‘l
|
, , |
Student Feedback |
B. COM (Percentage Score) |
m Very good i
|
w Good |:
= Satisfactory
Unsatisfactory I
|
i!
PERCENT RESPONSE I‘
I
|
Student Feedback
B. COM (Mean Score) l
3.65 l
36
3.55
355
> 3.45
345 3.43
3.4
335
3.25
3.2
3.15

Mean score

B0l 8Q2 =203 2Q4 @Q5 mQ6 mQ7 mO8 w9




| No. of students participating — B.Sc. Biology (70) = Total 70
|
;’ Student Feedback — B.Sc. Biology
| |
| Student Feedback |
l al . "
| B.Sc. Biology (Percentage Score)
aJ |
| |
® Very good '}
= Good l
E |
: = Satisfactory :‘I
Unsatisfactory | |
?E
. 1
| |
|l 1
PERCENT RESPONSE |
I |
| |
| Student Feedback ‘
B.Sc. Biology (Mecan Score) ‘
|
| o 3.64 l
.
35 \l
I 341 | |
| 34 F
!;=. |
f " |
| |
32
I 31 e |
!I Mean score
} mQl mQ2 2Q3 =04 BQS Q6 MQ7 WQS WQ9
| |




3.65

36

3.55

35

No. of students participnting — 11.Sc. Mathematics (57) = Total 57

Student Feedback — B.Se. Mathematics

Student Feedback
B.Se. Mathematies (Percentage Score)

m Very good
m Good

i Satisfactory

“ Unsatisfactory
PERCENT RESPONSE
Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Mean Score)
3.63

3.56

3.47

R e e

Mean score

BQl Q2 uQ3 =Q4 aQ5 @Q6 mQ7 8Q8 mQY
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3.65

3.6

3.55

3.5

No. of studenty purtic

Student Feedback — M.A. History

Ipnlinu = M.A. History (17) = Total 17

Student Feedback
MLA. History (Percentage Score)

m Very good
= Good

= Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. History (Mean Score)

3.64 3.64

3.58 3:58

3.52 : 352

Mean score

mQ] 2 Q3 =Q4 w5 mQo mQ7 @®Q8 mQ9
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No. of students participating — M.A. Hindi (51) = Total 51

Student Feedback — M. A. Hindi

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Percentage Score)

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Mean Score)

Mean score

MOl mQ2 503 204 B8Q5 8Q6 8Q7 sQ8 #Q9

m Very good
= Good

= Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory
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|'"(‘.i||"“|‘|u e M‘A. E“ﬂ’i-‘h (22) ='r0“|l 22

S‘ “(lﬂl]l Fc

¢dback — M.A. English

" jSlu(lcnl IF'eedback |
.. English (Percentage Score)

m Very good I
I |
i: % Good |
!| 7 Satisfactory "
| |
| f Unsatisfactory | ‘1
!' |
!' |
|
|
| PERCENT RESPONSE
‘ Student Feedback

M.A. English (Mean Score)
I
rl 37 3.68
|

Mean score

BQl #Q2 #Q3 Q4 aQs 806 mQ7 BQ8 ®BQY




39

38

3.7

36

3.5

34

3.2

3.1

No. of students partic

3.52

— = e et e
S — e ——mm—mm |

Ipnting — ML A, Political Science (19) =Total 19

Student Feedback — M.A, Political Science

" Student IF'eedback ‘

4 W ) 242 Ve ;I | " 1

A Political Science (Percentage Score) ‘
|

m Very good

1 Good |
{|
v Satisfactory 'i
o |
Unsatisfactory |
|
I
e S = i
PERCENT RESPONSE |
Student Feedback |

MA Political Science (Mean Score)
2l |
3.78 1'
3.52 :l'

Mean score

B0l w02 ©Q3 9Q4 @05 806 sQ7 mQSs mQY




No. of Studente PArticipatin
Y

Studeny

T ———xLedback - P.G.D.CUA

» ¥ ] v
l G ¢ A Student IFeedback
(Pereentage Score)

PERCENT RESPONSE

PGDCA Student Feedback

(Mean Score)

3.3

3.22 3.22

Mean score

Ol B2 503 804 8Q5 vQ6 mQ7 mQ8

= P.GID.CLA (50) =Total 50

L \'L‘I}f’ gool
= Good

* Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory




of students pnrlicipuﬂng — D.C.A (07) =Total 07

Student FFeedback - D.C.A

DCA Student Feedback
(I’m'ccntngc Scorce)

®m Very good
= Good
Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

DCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

Bl mQ? a0) o004 @aQ5 adoc mQ7 =08 =09
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Em Name of Fneulry

Faculty Student Feedbac

k

Mean Score

——__-%"""“‘ *-H—r'——'s:'—i‘;s-li‘.ﬁf‘!!‘i N N
oSS D s
'_'_—_"i:'—'-—-—-— Mﬂ‘_’jjﬂﬂ_ﬂqg\&iﬁﬁ!li 3.02
"___“"I‘;————-—- ~S’_'Hl-_!’l'tltirtla Chandrakar 308
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Patel e i S—
b O Mr. Shekhar Kanungo ‘35_6/,4

Faculty Student Feedback
Faculty Overall Mean Score

3.68

3.68

3]

365 362

36 358

3.55

35 ——

Mean score
BA BB uC @D BE BF HG
PERCENT RESPONSE TO FACULTY

FACULTY VGOOD GOOD SAT UNSAT
A 65.78 32.89 1.33 0
B 60.45 36.89 2.66 0
c 61.56 35.33 3.11 0
D 61.33 36.00 2.67 0
E 69.78 28.89 1.33 0
F 67.77 30.82 1.41 0
G 59,56 36.89 3.55 %




Facull'y Overall Score

61.56 61.33 i

D E F
BVGOOD mGOOD @ SAT = UNSAT
FACULTY FEEDBACK 2021-22
SCORING
3 2 1
T )
Very good Good Satisfactory Unsatisfactory

No. of Faculty participating — 20

Faculty Feedback — Academic

Faculty Feedback
(Percentage Score)

= Very good
= Good
o Satisfactory

' Unsatistactory




Il\: " B,
'Culty FFeedhack

. (Meay Score)

105

Mean score

BQl 8Q2 Q3 =Q4 QS5 @Q6 Q7 MO8 ®QY

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall score given by students and faculty was circulated among the faculty

members, guest faculty and JBS faculty to take necessary measures with the request for

improvement in teaching.

Name of Faculty

Professor in charge

Feedback

rinclpal ~
Chandrapal dadsena Govt.
College Pithora
Distt-Mahasamund(C.G.)




Chandrapal Dadsena |

Government College,
Pithora, I

Mahasamund (C.G.)

Feedback Report
2021-22
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PARENT, ALUMNI & EMPLOYER




Result Analysis & Reports

PARENT FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING - |
3 2

n 155G

4

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Questions Parent Feedback form

[ Q.
No.
Q1  Guidance provided by the teachers for exam preparation

Q2  Contribution of the college in the personality development of the students
_(.JT Interest taken by the college management in solving your problems
Q4 The College environment for competitive exams
Q5 " The Level of the teacher-student relationship
_Qb-“ The Standard of syllabus prescribed for different classes

The college's response to your complaints

& 1@ The level of teaching of the professors
2.0 Level of personal relationship of the professors with the students
"¢)_} The status of the college in terms of modern education tools

Paranmeters

No. of Parents participating = 156

Parent Feedback
(Mean Score)




PERCENT RESPONSE

Parent IFeedback
(Percentage Score)

® Very good
‘lflfi]
u Satisfactory

g Unsatisfactor

ALUMNI FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

[ SCORING
B 4 3 2 1
Al B E
Satisfactory L’ns:lisfmorﬂ

| Excellent Very good Good

Queslions Alumni Feedback form

Q
Parameters

Your experience regarding learning in this college
1024 “Standard of c_d_tlu—dll;n;ble_n;:l the college

Q3 | How was the college management

The level of guidance from the professors
Q5 Experience with practical work and laboratory stafT in the college

06 | Level of sports system in the college
Level of improvement in the educational system of the college in the present ime

as compared to the past
Bt B B PO T T T I TR S O —
What was the level of cultural activities in the college
,0%8N8 o

'

jour of the professors towards the students

vl 'N‘

{1aac

"Ney

What was the role of the college in the development of moral values ’ \V\'p

-
e
O
£
Y
©
)

\.
t(ac'



No. of Faculty participating — 68

Alumni FFeedback
(Mean Score)

4.05

Alean score

EQ1 =Q2 Q3 =Q4 EQS HQ6 WQT BQS QY EQI0

PERCENT RESPONSE

Alumni Feedback
(Percentage Score)

u Excelent
“Very good
u Good

m Satisfactory

2 Unsatisfactory




EMPLOYER FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING

8 |

-

| C

Very good

Good Satisfacto

ry  Unsatisfactory ’

T SCORING

]

3 2

A |

B C

Yes

Less No

No Comment

[

Questions Emplover Feedback form

Q.
No.
Q1 | Working level of the employee
Q2  Discipline level of the employee
Q3 | Behaviour of the employee with his/her colleagues
Does the employee use his ability/skills in the interest of the organization
Are the tasks assigned to the employee completed within the time limit
Level of use of modern technologies by the employee
Employee's level of loyalty to towards the organization
Level of employee’s ethics/morality
Employee's attitude towards the problems that arise

Personality of the employee

Parameters

Q5

No. of Employer participating = 4

Employer Feedback
(Mean Score)

VMean score

mQ1 8Q2 5Q3 #Q4 QS BQo mQ7 mQS #QY ®mQI0




PERCENT RESPONSE

Employer Feedback
(Percentage Score)

3% 0%

® Very good
nGood
o Satisfactory

o Unsatisfactory

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall feedback and score given by Parents, Alumni & Employer was circulated

and discussed among the Regular faculty, Guest faculty and JBS faculty members in general
meeting. Advices, suggestions and ideas are taken by members to take necessary measures

with a request for improvement.

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge
Feedback

Principal
Govt Cotiage rithora
Distt Mahasamund(C G)




Summary of feedback Analysis: Result, Interpretation
& Action Taken Report

Session 2021-22

Students’ Overall Rating for the program

Very

Cioil Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Parameters

Depth of the course
| content including 51.16% | 41.29% 7.53% 0%

| project work, if any
E;‘;‘::; of coverage of | 45 6704 | 41.29% |  9.09% 0%
Applicability /
relevance to real life 51.69% | 40% 8.31% 0%
situations
Learning value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills, 5
and analytical abilities 3.05%
and broadening
perspectives)

' Clarity and re]evance_of 57.62% | 34.89%
/| textual reading material

| Relevance of additional
163 source material 51.95% | 41.03%

| (online/library)

Extent of effort & 5
required by students 55.58% | 35.59%
Provision of sufficient " .
time for feedback 53:73% | 87550
Overall rating 64.16% | 28.57%

Overall percentage of " )
Snclint fealhack | 107 | 2645%

Duly filled Student feedback forms of 385 students of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi. Pol. Science) for the session 2021-22 have been collected offline as well as
online through Google form. Results of feedback reveals that 55.06 % students rated the
program ‘very good’, 36.95 % rated it ‘good’, 7.9% rated it *satisfactory’ and no one finds it
‘unsatisfactory’. However, the college is consistently working for improvement.




Students® Overall Rating for the teachers

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Knowledge base of the
teacher (as perceived by
student)

65.413%

| Communication Skills
(in terms of articulation
| and comprchensibility)

Q

66%

Sat

isfactory

2.57%

Unsatisfactory

Total

0%

100%

0%

100%

3 | Sincenity / Commitment
Q i of the teacher ——

. Interest ccncratcd b\
Q3 | the teacher

58.57%

66.29%

0%

0%

100%

llﬂﬂxo

it X Ability to integrate
1} | course material with
Q5 | environment/other
- | issues, 10 prov ide a
| broader perspective

60.29%

37.42%

2.29%

0%

= |

100%

Ability to integrate
content with other
courses

59.43%

37.711%

2.86%

0%

100%

Accessibility of the
teacher in and out of the
class (includes
availability of the
reacher to motivate
further study and
discussion outside
class)

64.29%

32.86%

2.85%

0%

100%

Ability to design
quizzes/Tests/
assignments/
examinations and
projects to evaluate
students understanding
of the course

60.86%

36.57%

2.57%

100%

. 09- Overall rating

73.14%

26%

100%

Overall percentage of
Students’ feedback

63.81%

3391%

oc
(=)
p)
5

H
rJ
x
(-]
o )

100%

In Students’ feedback for teachers, results of feedback reveal that students rated all the teachers
‘satisfactory’ and above. In teaching skills of teachers 63.81% of students rated *very good’
33.91% rated it *good’, 2.28% rated it ‘satisfactory” and 0% ‘unsatisfactory’ and students are
also satisfied with the online teaching of the faculties. However, these remains dlw sr.:

for improvement and college always works for it

Pnncnpal .
Chandrapal dadsend Govt.
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Teachers’ Overall Rating for the program

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Total

Q2

Depth of the course
content including
project work. if any

20%

55%

25%

0%

100%

Extent of coverage of
course

40%

55%

5%

0%

100%

Q3

Applicability /
relevance to real life
situations

15%

45%

40%

0%

100%

Learning value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual
skills, and analytical
abilities and
broadening
perspectives)

20%

40%

40%

0%

100%

Clarity and relevance

of textual reading

material

25%

55%

0%

20%

100%

Relevance of
additional source
material
(online/library)

40%

20%

20%

20%

100%

Extent of effort

il required by students

30%

40%

30%

0%

100%

Provision of sufficient

8 time for feedback

30%

40%

30%

0%

100%

Overall rating

25%

33

20

0%

Overall percentage of
Teachers’ feedback

27.22%

45%

23.33%

100%

4.44%

100%

Duly filled Teachers’ feedback forms from 20 teachers of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi. Pol. Science) Program for the session 2021-22 have been collected offline.
Results of feedback reveals that 27.22 % teachers believe that program is ‘very good’, 45%
find it ‘good’, 23.33% find it ‘satisfactory’ and 4.4% find it ‘unsatisfactory’. 4.4% teachers
who find it unsatisfactory, rated ‘unsatisfactory’ in respect of *Clarity and relevance of textual
reading material’ & ‘Relevance of additional source material’ (online/library) due 1o
unavailability of library teacher in the college. The matter is informed to the higher authority

for improvement. From this session a new library teacher is recruited by hj
department. So, problem will no longer continue in future and it will be hc]pfu]/[ 't

cipa

9
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Parents’ Feedback Overall Rating

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Total

Guidance provided by the
teachers for exam
preparation

37.82%

49.36%

10.90%

1.92%

100%

Q2

Contribution of the
college in the personality
development of the
students

27.56%

53.86%

14.74%

3.84%

100%

Q3

Interest taken by the
college management in
solving your problems

21.79%

54.49%

19.87%

3.85%

100%

Q4

The College environment
for competitive exams

31.42%

51.92%

13.46%

3.20%

100%

Q5

The Level of the teacher-
student relationship

31.42%

55.76%

9.62%

3.20%

100%

The Standard of syllabus

prescribed for different
classes

26.29%

55.12%

16.67%

1.92%

100%

The college's response to
your complaints

26.92%

47.44%

22.44%

3.20%

100%

| The level of teaching of

| the professors

30.78%

51.92%

15.38%

1.92%

100%

| relationship of the

| Level of personal

-~

professors with the
students

28.21%

55.77%

13.46%

2.56%

100%

The status of the college
in terms of modemn
| education tools

25.65%

53.21%

15.38%

5.76%

100%

Overall percentage of
Parents’ feedback

28.79%

52.88%

15.19%

3.14%

100%

Duly filled Parents’ feedback forms from 156 Parents for the session 2021-22 have been

collected online. Results of feedback reveals that 28.79 % parents rated it ‘very good’, 52.88%
find it ‘good’, 15.19% find it ‘satisfactory’ and 3.14% find it ‘unsatisfactory’. 3.14% of parents
who find it unsatisfactory, rated ‘unsatisfactory’ in respect of ‘Contribution of the college in
the personality development of the students’, which is due to covid situation. Lack of
interaction and coordination couldn’t make it happen, & unsatisfaction for ‘The status of the
college in terms of modern education tools’ is due to unawareness of parents who do not visit
colleges with their wards as majority of parents are either farmers or agricultural labourers who

live in villages and busy with their daily course. They do not come even if called orlin

Kt
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Alumni’s Feedback Overall Rating

Parameters

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactor
Y

1 Your experience
regarding learning in
this college

41.18%

36.76%

17.65%

4.41%

Standard of education
system in the college

38.24%

35.29%

20.59%

5.88%

.—————__.___
Unsatis
factory

0%

Total

100%

0%

100%

How was the college

33.82%

33.82%

22.07%

10.29%

0%

100%

| management
| | The level of guidance
from the professors

36.78%

41.17%

13.23%

8.82%

0%

100%

|

l

]l Experience with

| Qs practical work and

1 laboratory staff in the

20.59%

38.23%

30.88%

8.83%

1.47%

100%

\ college
Level of sports system
in the college

27.94%

32.36%

25%

14.70%

0%

100%

Level of improvement
in the educational
system of the college
in the present time as
compared to the past

33.85%

38.22%

19.11%

7.35%

1.47%

100%

What was the level of
cultural activities in
the college

29.43%

33.82%

23.52%

10.29%

2.94%

100%

What was the role of
the college in the
development of moral
values

29.42%

39.71%

20.58%

7.35%

2.94%

100%

How was the
behaviour of the
professors towards the
students

39.72%

33.82%

20.58%

5.88%

0%

100%

Overall percentage of
Alumni’s feedback

33.08%

36.34%

21.32%

8.38%

0.88%

100%

‘good’,

' collected online. All the alumni

welcomed & college is consistently working for improvg
Zaosene
3

ment.

! Duly filled Alumni’s feedback forms from 68 Alumni for the session 2021-22 have been
feel proud as the students of this college. Results of feedback
reveals that 33.08 % alumni rated it ‘Excellent’, 36.34% find it ‘very good’, 21.32% find it
8.38% find it ‘satisfactory’ and 0.88% find it ‘unsatisfactory’. Their sugg

Chandrapal dadsena Govt.
Colleae Pithora
~undl(C G)




Employer’s Feedback OQverall Rating

Duly filled Employers’ feedback forms for the session 2021-22 have been collected online. All
the employers are satisfied with their employees (students of this college) in terms of their
nality, loyalty, moral & ethics. Results of feedback reveals

skills, behaviour, performance, perso
that 75 % employers rated it “very good’, 22.5% find it *good’, 2.5% find it ‘satisfactory’ and
no one find it ‘unsatisfactory’. Their suggestions are welcomed & college is consistently

working for overall improvement of the present batches.

Q I
. J ) Very
No. Parameters (\:;:31 Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory Total
" A ] . L ,__.————--'-_—_-__—_—‘-_-_-__-_-4
| L;.Sdfrs Working level of the 0 00%
- employee 100% | 0% 0% O 1o
. = __._._._____,_,_.———'——._._——-—'—'_'
- Discipline level of the 0
| | [ ) 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 100% |
: ) N
- .| Behavior of the employee i 0 100% }
| Q& with his/her colleagues Ja%0 G e ;______0_,_4_'____;______0_ ‘
5 Does the employee use his |
: Q4 | ability/skills in the interest 100% | 0% 0% 0% 100% ‘f
of the organization F—— Il
| Are the tasks assigned to the
Q5 | employee completed within 100% | 0% 0% 0% 100%
the time limit ] . S |
Level of use of modern ‘ ‘
Q6 | technologies by the 75% | 25% 0% 0% 100%
| employee | ‘
Employee's level of !oy:flly 50% 50% 0% 0% 100%
to towards the organization |
i " ron’ 1]
B Level of employee’s so% | s0% | 0% 0% 100% | |
“»4 | ethics/morality .'
=3 1§ S rat A . IiI
09 Employee's att:tude.ta\\ards 50% | 50% 0% 0% 100% [
Sl the problems that arise |
21111| Personality of the employee 100% | 0% 0% 0% 100% |
Overall percentage of [
=] .;o i 0 . lil/ 0,
Employer’s feedback Cill e Bt e 1007 |
|
|
|

Action Taken by Feedback Committee

The feedback has been taken from students for their respective courses and faculties, parents

alumni, & employer. Suggestions and problems discussed in staff council meeting. Problen;

and suggestion have been resolved through proper discussion and actions were taken for

betterment. In staft council meeting feedback of faculties and their performande)w

discussed. All faculties were advised to conduct extra classes and try to resolve the di %gjsgg (ﬂf
.

of students and modify teaching styles as per the present needs.

Chandrapal dadsena Go
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STUDENT FEEDBACIK 2020-21

SCORING
3 2 |
SEpNEN e ¢ | p
Very goml Gowml Sutlsfactory  Unsntisfactory

.Q. Parameters

Code
- Q l)cpll\ ol the course umlunl mclmlmg pm_p.u wmk i uny

| Q2 | Extent ol coverage of course i

I 03 '\pplualnlm / relevance to real life situations

! Q4 | Leaming value (in terms ol knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities

and broadening perspectives)
. _ Q5 | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material
] o3| Relevance of additional source material (online/library)

_Extent of' efTort required by students
Provision of suflficient time for feedback

Overall rating,

Questions Student-Faculty Feedback form

Parameters

| Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by student)

Communication Skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Interest gencerated by the teacher

Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues, to provide a broader
perspective

(63| Ability to integrate content with other courses

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to
motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Ability to design quizzes/Tests/ assignments/ examinations and projects to evaluate
students understanding of the course

Overall rating

Questions Teachers-Academic Feedback form

Parameters

Depth of the course content including project work, if any
Extent of coverage of course

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspeclives)

|| Clarity and relevance of textual reading material
Relevance of additional source material (online/library) B / phiddde]
Iixtent of effort required by students ér"
Provision of sufficient time for fcedback Cla
Overall rating AT
\\po-np,,




Result Analysis & Reports

No. of students participating — ILA. Programme (58) = Total 221

Student Feedback — B.A. Programme

Student Feedback
B.A. Programme (Percentage Score)

m Very goad
= Good
“ Sansfactory

Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.A. Programme (Mean Score)

Mean score

201 =02 203 =Q4 2Q5 aQ6é mQ7 =Q8




33

3.2

3.1

No. of students participating — B. COM (36) = Total 36

Student Feedback —~ B. COM Programme

Student Feedback
B. COM (Percentage Score)

® Very good
n Good
= Satisfactory
Unsatisfactory
PERCENT RESPONSE
Student Feedback
B. COM (Mean Score)
3.69

3.53

Mean score

BQl (02 Q3 w04 @05 aQ6 mQ7 =08 mQ9 ',.r"*\'

— e ERRERERERERERERERRR—



No. of students participating — B.Sc. Biology (45) = Total 92

Student Feedback — B.Se, Biology

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Percentage Score)

m \ery goodd
= Crooxd
° Satisfactory

Unsatistactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Mean Score)

Mean score

BQ] Q2 =Q3 2Q4 wQ5 uQ6 mQ7 WQS




No. of students participating — B.Sc. Mathematics (23) = Total 23

Student Feedback — B.Sc. Mathematics

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Percentage Score)

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Mean Score)

=




No. of students participating — MLA. Iistory (4) = Total 4

Student Feedback — M.A. History

Student Feedback
ML.A. History (Percentage Score)

= Very good
= Good
“ Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. History (Mean Score)

Mean score

BQ] BQ2 203 204 805 ®aQ6 87 mQ8 wQY




No. of students participnting = M.A, Hindi (35) = Total 46

Student Feedback — M.A. Hindi

Student Feedback
MUAL Hindi (Percentage Score)

= Very good
mGood
= Sausfactory

Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Mean Score)

3.62

Mean score

BQl 82 Q3 w4 8Q5 a6 mQ7 mQ8 =m0




No. of studenty participnting = MLAL English (20) =Total 20

Student Feedbaclk = M. A, English

Student Feedback
M. AL English (Percentage Score)

B Very good
= Good
~ Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. English (Mean Score)

3.55

Mean score

Ol W02 w3 204 w05 WQ6 mQ7 mOQ8 WQY




No. of Studenty participating = P.G.D.C.A (30) =Total 60

Student Feedback - r.G.nD.C.A

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Percentage Score)

u Very good
n Good
 Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)
3.66

Mean score

0] =02 803 204 2Q5 =86 mQ7 mQ8 mQ9




Faculty Student Feedback

ﬂ_“_‘l\o_u_f I'nculty ~ Meacan .‘_ﬁ'_@'l;l‘(? _____
D8, 8, Tiwari _ e o
| D S S, Diwan . 342
T8 0857 O O - I,
1.Dr. Shruti Jha | 340
| Dr, Pramila Nagwanghi
St Pratima Chandrakar
— L M Jitendra Kumar Patel

Faculty Student Feedback
Faculty Overall Mean Score

Mean score

BA @B uC uD =5E 8F BHG

PERCENT RESPONSE TO FACULTY




(

BVGOOD mGOOD mSAT mUNSAT

FACULTY FEEDBACK 2020-21

SCORING

3 2 1

BEml . c |EED

Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

No. of Faculty participating — 15

Faculty Feedback — Academic

Faculty Feedback
(Percentage Score)

@ Very good

m Good

= Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory




PERCENT RESPONSE

Faculty Feedbaek
YA (Menn Score)

VM

Mean score

MOl mQ2 20 204 a00% s mQ7 =08 =09

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall score given by students and faculty was circulated among the faculty

members, guest faculty and JBS f(uculty to take necessary measures with the request for

improvement in teaching.

Chandrapal d

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge

% Feedback

JLCQQ(M
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Result Analysis & Reports

PARENT FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
4 R 2 I
A B ﬁ}’ ic- =%
Very good Gomd Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

Questions Parent Feedback form

Q.
No.

Parameters

Ql

Guidance provided by the teachers for exam preparation

Q2

Contribution of the college in the personality development of the students

Qs

Interest taken by the college management in solving your problems

Q4

Q35  The Level of the teacher-student relationship

The College environment for competitive exams

Q6
Q7

The Standard of syvllabus prescribed for different classes

The college's response to your complaints

The level of teaching of the professors

Level of personal relationship of the professors with the students

. The status of the college in terms of modern education tools

No. of Parents participating = 149

Parent FFeedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

BQl Q2 8Q} Q4 QS5 8Q0 mQ7 wQS8 mHQY BQI10



PERCENT RESPONSE

Parent Feedback
(Percentage Score)

Good

ALUMNI FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

s Very good

u Satisfactory

m Unsatisfactory

SCORING

Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

Questions Alumni Feedback form

Parameters

Your experience regarding learning in this college

Standard of education system in the college

How was the college management

The level of guidance from the professors

Experience with pracliEal work and laboratory staff in the college

Level of sports system in the college

as compared to the past

Level of improvement in the educational system of the college in the present time

i3 What was the level of cultural activities in the college

What was the role of the college in the development of moral values

How was the behaviour of the professors towards the students




No. of Faculty participating — 23

Alumni Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

8Q! 8Q2 2Q3 #Q4 BQS BQ6 QT QS HQY EQIO

PERCENT RESPONSE

Alumni Feedback
(Percentage Score)

s Excelent
“Very good
uGood

s Satisfactory

# L usatisfactory




EMPLOYER FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
-4 3 2 |
A B C
Very good Good Sllliﬂﬁlt‘lﬂm
SCORING |
4 3 2 ]
A | B C
Yes Less No No Comment

Questions Emplover Feedback form

Parameters

Working level of the employee
Q2 | Discipline level of the employee

Q3 | Behaviour of the employee with his/her colleagues

Q4 | Does the employee use his ability/skills in the interest of the organization
Q5 | Are the tasks assigned to the employee completed within the time limit
Q6 | Level of use of modern technologies by the employee

Employee's level of loyalty to towards the organization

Level of employee’s ethics/morality

Employee's attitude towards the problems that arise

Personality of the employee

No. of Employer participating =3

Employer Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

BQl Q2 5Q3 FQ4 HQS HQ6 NQ7 QS mQY BQIV




PERCENT RESPONSE

Employer Feedback
(Percentage Score)
0% 0%

a Very good
Good
m Satisfactory

m Unsatisfactory

'\ ACTION TAKEN REPORT
"|

The overall feedback and score given by Parents, Alumni & Employer was circulated
and discussed among the Regular faculty, Guest faculty and JBS faculty members in general
1

'. meeting. Advices, suggestions and ideas are taken by members to take necessary measures

with a request for improvement.

T
1
|
|
l‘ Name of Faculty

Professor in charge
| Feedback

o

|
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Summary of feedback Analysis: Result, interpretation
& Action Taken Report

Session 2020-21

Students’ Overall Rating for the program

Very

Paramecters
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

~ | Depth of the course

Q1 | content including 52.99% | 36.65% 10.36% 0%
- | project work, if any
Extent of coverage of
course
Applicability /
relevance to real life 53.78% | 33.07% 13.15% 0%
situations
Leaming value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills,
and analytical abilities
and broadening
perspectives)
Clarity and relevance of
textual reading material
Relevance of additional
source material 46.61% | 43.03% 10.36%
(online/library)
Extent of effort
required by students
Provision of sufficient
time for feedback 53.39% | 35.06% 11.55%
Overall rating 64.54% | 26.69% 8.76%

Overall percentage of . .
Student feedback 53.74% | 35.15% 11.11%

51.79% | 36.25% 11.95% 0%

53.78% | 35.06%

54.58% | 36.65% 8.76%

52.19% | 33.86% 13.94%

Duly filled Student feedback forms of 251 students of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi) for the session 2020-21 have been collected offline as well as online through
Google form. Results of feedback reveals that 53.74 % students rated the program ‘very good’,

35.15 % rated it ‘good’, 11.11% rated it ‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsat isfactory’
However, the college is consistently working for improvement, HAJW

= Principal e,
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Students’ Overall Rating for the teachers

\," .
Parameters G;;‘:I Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Knowledge base of the
teacher (as perceived 58.86% | 30% 11.14% 0%
by student)
Communication Skills
(in terms of articulation | 56.86% | 33.14% 10% 0%
and comprehensibility)
Sincerity /
Commitment of the 52.29% | 35.14% 12.57% 0%
teacher
Interest generated by
the teacher
- | Ability to integrate
| course material with
environment/other 52.58%
issues, to provide a
broader perspective
“ | Ability to integrate
| content with other 53.16% 10.85%
courses
Accessibility of the
teacher in and out of
the class (includes
availability of the
teacher to motivate
further study and
discussion outside
class)
Ability to design
quizzes/Tests/
assignments/
examinations and 38.58% 11.42%
projects to evaluate
students understanding
M of the course
Overall rating 64% | 28.58%

Overall percentage of . .
Students’ feedback | 222 ¢ | 34-41%

58% | 33.43% 8.57% 0%

36.86% 11.42%

In Students’ feedback for teachers, results of feedback reveal that students rated all the teachers
‘satisfactory’ and above. In teaching skills of teachers 52.27% of students rated ‘very good’
34.41% rated it ‘good’, 10.32% rated it ‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it *unsatisfactory” and
students are also satisfied with the online teaching of the faculties. However, these 1Ena' 19 (\L

e S
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Teachers' Overall Rating for the program

Very

Parameters .
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total

| Depth of the course

4 content including 20% 46.67% 33.33% 0% 100%
w8 project work, if anv

Extent of coverage of

COourse

46.67% | 46.67% 6.67% 100% |

| Applicability /

| relevance to real life 46.67% | 46.67% 6.67% 100%

| ;
|

situations

| Learning value (in

| terms of knowledge,

i concepts, manual

| skills, and analytical 33.33% | 53.33% 13.33%

abilites and

| broadening

| perspectives)

| Clarity and relevance

of textual reading 33.33% | 53.33% 13.33%

matenial

Relevance of

§ additional source
material
(online/library)
Extent of effort
required by students
Provision of sufficient A i 5
W i 26.67% | 46.67% 26.67%
Overall rating 33.33% | 46.67% 20%

Overall percentage of i | = R
Teachers' feedback | S307% | 48.15% | 17.78%

40% 20%

26.67% | 53.33% 20%

Duly filled Teachers’ feedback forms from 15 teachers of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi) Program for the session 2020-21 have been collected offline. Results of
feedback reveals that 34.07 % teachers believe that program is ‘very good’, 48.15% find it

‘good’, 17.78% find it *satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’.
J0N
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Parents’ Feedback Overall Rating

Paramcters

No.

Guidance prm 1ded by
Q1 | the teachers for exam
prvr\nmhm

| Contnbution of the
| college in the personality
development of the

ot ud-’."\l\

_I. — — - —ee

Very

Good |

Gomd

47.65%

45.64%

Satisfactory

22.81%

27.52%

Unsatisfactory

201%

4.02%

Interest taken by the
Q3 ! college management in
| solv Ing your problems

19.47%

37.58%

38.93%

4.02%

TThe C ollege

Q4 | environment for
|
| competitive exams

18.13%

41.61%

34.22%

6.04%

' The Level of the teacher-

Qs | student relationship

21.48%

53.70%

22.14%

2.68%

' The Standard of syllabus
prescribed for different
, classes

Qo

23.49%

48.99%

26.85%

0.67%

The college's response to
vour complaints

16.11%

31.55%

47.65%

4.69%

100%

The level of teaching of
the professors

23.50%

48.32%

26.17%

2.01%

100%

Level of personal

relationship of the

8 professors with the
§ students

19.47%

53.69%

24.16%

100%

| The status of the college
1 in terms of modem
1 education tools

18.80%

36.91%

37.58%

6.71%

100%

Overall percentage of
Parents' feedback

21.07%

44.56%

30.81%

3.56%

100%

Duly filled Parents’ feedback forms from 149 Parents for the session 2020-21 have been
collected online. Results of feedback reveals that 21.07 % parents rated it *very good’, 44.56%
find it *good’, 30.81% find it *satisfactory” and 3.56% find it "unsatisfactory’. 3.56% of parents
who find it unsatisfactory, rated ‘unsatisfactory” due to covid 19 epidemic less interaction
between college administration and parents and college is trying its level best to overce
solving the matters arose during Covid19.

lmc and

/ 1

ﬁ‘ﬂnc al ’b-..

Chandrapal dadsena Go
College Pithora

Mabasamund(C G



Alumni’s Feedback Overall Rating

Parameters

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatis
factory

Total

Your experience
d regarding leaming in
this college

52.17%

34.78%

8.70%

4.35%

0%

100%

Standard of education
system in the college

43.48%

43.48%

8.70%

4.35%

0%

100%

How was the college
management

56.52%

34.78%

4.35%

4.35%

0%

100%

The level of guidance
from the professors

65.22%

26.09%

4.35%

4.35%

0%

100%

Experience with
practical work and
laboratory staff in the
college

34.78%

43.48%

21.74%

0%

0%

100%

Level of sports system
in the college

47.83%

34.78%

17.39%

0%

0%

100%

Level of improvement
in the educational
system of the college
in the present time as
compared to the past

52.17%

30.43%

13.04%

4.35%

0%

100%

What was the level of
6,91 cultural activities in
the college

47.83%

43.48%

8.70%

0%

0%

100%

What was the role of
the college in the
development of moral
values

"

52.17%

34.78%

13.04%

0%

0%

100%

How was the
behaviour of the
professors towards the

65.22%

34.78%

0%

0%

100%

Overall percentage of
Alumni’s feedback

51.74%

36.09%

10%

2.17%

0%

100

Duly filled Alumni’s feedback forms from 23 Alumni for the session 2020-21 have been
collected online. All the alumni feel proud as the students of this college. Results of feedback
reveals that 51.74 % alumni rated it ‘Excellent’, 36.09% find it *very good’, 10% find it ‘good’,

2.17% find it *satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. Their suggestions ‘U(F lyay I
welcomed & college is consistently working for improvement. / j i' (\Q‘EQ’M |
al "~ §§

I
|
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Fmployer’s Feedback Overall Rating

Q- ' \!;J: 1_ o A 13 . . r' fr t I
. No Parameters Good Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Tota :
JOTg \orking level of the 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100% l

- = | employee

Q2 Discipline level of the 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100% '
employce N |

' Q3 Behavior of the employee 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%

‘ with his/her colleagues

\ Does the employee use his ) ) |
i Q4 | ability/skills in the interest 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% |
l of the organization {l
!l : Are the tasks assigned to . ) \
| Q5 | the employee completed | 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100% .‘
| within the time limit ‘ |
| ' Level of use of modern |
. Q6 | technologies by the 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100% '}1[
l'i employee ‘I
| Rl Ermployee's level of loyally | 43 330, | 66 6704 0% 0% 100% |
i to towards the organization H
| Q8 Level afemployec:a 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100% | |
| ethics/morality ;}
. Employee's attitude \
| (0.2} | towards the problems that | 66.67% 33.33% 0% 0% 100% i
| | | arise |

| 010 B c"sl"”"'“” afthe 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%

employee
Overall percentage of 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%
Employer’s feedback

|

i

|
Duly filled Employers’ feedback forms for the session 2021-22 have been collected online. All !
the employers are satisfied with their employees (students of this college) in terms of their I
skills, behaviour, performance, personality, loyalty, moral & ethics. Results of feedback reveals I
that 66.67 % employers rated it ‘very good’, 33.33% find it ‘good’, and no one finds it '
‘satisfactory” and ‘unsatisfactory’. college is consistently working for overall improvement of
the present batches.

‘ Action Taken by Feedback Committee

alumni, & employer. Suggestions and problems discussed in staff’ council meeting. Problem

|
‘f The feedback has been taken from students for their respective courses and faculties, parents,
‘ and suggestion have been resolved through proper discussion and actions were taken for

|

of students and modify teaching styles as per the present ne |
Chandrapal dadsena (Jovt.
College Pithora

ist-Manasamund( G.)

/I dnabeis it 8.

betterment. In staff council meeting feedback of faculties and their performance vare 1

/' discussed. All faculties were advised to conduct extra classes ngolve the diffic M/ \
al oy

I
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SCORING
: 2 |
QBRI - CooEreD

Good Sntlsfuctory .l‘ln;;ldl.ls.f.l;clt;';_

Very good

Questions Student-Academic Feedbacek form

Parameters

| Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Extent of coverage of course

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Leaming value (in terms ol knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)

Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

3| Relevance of additional source material (online/library)

Extent of effort required by students
Provision of sufficient time for feedback
Overall rating

Questions Student-Faculty Feedback form

Parameters

Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by student)

Q2 | Communication Skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)
Q3 | Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher
Q4 | Interest generated by the teacher

| Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues, to provide a broader

perspective

i | Ability to integrate content with other courses

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to

fl motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Ability to design quizzes/Tests/ assignments/ examinations and projects to evaluate
students understanding of the course
Overall rating

Questions Teachers-Academic Feedback form

|
\

Q.
Code Parameters
C Depth of the course content including project work, if any
- Q2 | Extent of coverage of course
Q3 | Applicability / relevance to real life situations
Q4 | Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)
1 Q5! | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material
e/a0| Relevance of additional source material (online/library) S aseng e
Extent of effort required by students JAY O\

L)

—

: o
: ~ ~ \o
\ ‘B Overall rating s \QAV )=
_‘ t
s \O" s "
| ) ,J N I

Provision of sufficient time for feedback




Result Analysis & Reports

No. of students participnting — A, Programme (50) = Total 370

Student Feedbaek = BLAL Programme

Student Feedback
B.A. Programme (Percentage Score
g

m Very good
= Good
1 Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.A. Programme (Mcan Score)

3.56

s e

Mean score

BQl 202 8Q3 =Q4 B8Q5 aQ6c Q7 Q8 wQ9




No. of students participnting = L. COM (16) = Total 16

Student Feedback = B, COM Programme

Student Feedback
B. COM (Percentage Score)

m Very good
# Good
= Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B. COM (Mean Score)

3.5

Mean score

BQl Q2 w3 Q4 vQ5 uQ6 mQ7 nQ8 mQY




No. of students participating = B.Sc. Biology (50) = Total 75

Student Feedback — B.Se. Biology

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Percentage Score)

m Very good
= Good
7 Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Mean Score)

Mean score

B0l 202 Q3 04 8Q5 @aQ6 mQ7 mQ8 =QY




No. of students participnting ~ B.Sc. Mathemaics (14) = Total 14

Student Feedbaek — B.Sc. Mathematics

Student Feedback
B.Se. Mathematics (Percentage Score)

m Very good
® Good
= Satisfactory

* Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Mean Score)

4

Mean score

WOl mQ? mQ3 =2Q4 8QS s Q6 mQ7 808 mQ9




No. of students participating = M.A. History (6) = Total 6

Student Feedbaek — M. A, History

Student Feedback
M.AL History (Percentage Score)

m Very good
1 Good
= Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. History (Mean Score)

a

Mean score

BO1l 202 8Q3 204 €Q5 BQ6 =Q7 QS mQY




Nowof students paurtielputing — MA, Mindi €41y = Fintal 4

Student IFeedback
M.AL Hindi (Percentage Score)

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Mean Score)

Flean <

re

O] e02 803 sCG4 805 BG5S




%Juck ~ M.A. English

Student Feedback
M.A. English (Percentage Score)

m Very good
 Good
* Satisfactory

“ Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. English (Mean Score)

3.89
39 s Lei

38

3.68

Mean score

BQl ®#02 uQ3 =Q4 Q5 WQ6 WQ7 mQ8 WQY -




No. of students participating — P.G..D.C.A (37) =Total 60

Student Feedback - P.G.D.C.A

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Percentage Score)

a Very ;_znmi
n Good
© Satisfactory

' Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)

3.56

e r———

Raliiazllo

Mean score

B0l BQ2 sQ3 504 @QS =806 W7 BQ8 mQ9




e

No. of studens partici

pating — D.C.A (20) =Total 25

Student Feedback - D.C.A

DCA Student Feedback
(Pereentage Score)

m Very goad
" Good
« Satisfactory

¢ Unsatisfactory

35
3.
335 I

———

PERCENT RESPONSE

DCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)

Maan score

B0 w2 (3 =4 58Q5 s Q6 ®mQ7 mQS Q9




Acult Student IF'eedback

Nume of ¢

neulgy
Dr S, S, Tyt

e wari
26 8. 8. Diwan

_Menn Score

~ _‘l_)_r_,_ P, l\lluw - ;:; o nes
2. Shruti Jha A
._]‘)_I':_I..'L:_I_I_l_li_l_gg_N_:_lﬁi\ﬂl_rml_fi_ _ B
St Pratima Chandrakar | 3.53
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Patel | 3. 52
5%
[}
{
(
, Faculty Student Feedhack

Faculty Overall Mean Score

37

| 38 357

3.5

{ 3 T:

f 34 4

| 33 L__,,__-a ===

[

| Mean score

| BAEB uC 0D BE BF WG

|

I

PERCENT RESPONSE TO FACULTY

FACULTY VGOOD GOOD SAT UNSAT

| A 63.11 31.56 5.33 0

i B 58.22 35.11 6.67 0

‘ [ 59.33 33.56 7.11 0

I D 53.55 36.67 9.78 0

I E 65.77 28.90 5.33 0

| F 59.11 35.56 533 0

I G 56.44 40.00 3.56 0

|

-

9
a
m
S
;t‘




“aeulty Overall Seore

6h.17

BVGOOD mGOOD @SAT UNSAT

FACULTY FEEDBACK 2019-20

SCORING

4 3 2 1

| ESRBE - c (D

Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

No. of Faculty participating — 14

Faculty Feedback — Academic

Faculty Feedback
(Percentage Score)

@ Very good
1 Good
= Satistactory

Unsatisfactory




PERCENT RESPONSE

Iaculty Feedback
(Mecan Score)

Mean score

mQl Q2 @Q3 =Q4 @Q5 wab mQ7 mQs ®Q9

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall score given by students and faculty was circulated among the

est faculty and JBS faculty to take necessary measures with the request for

faculty

members, gu

improvement in teaching.

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge

Feedback

| il
Mg,
. : ipal ..
handrapal dadsena Govt
College Pithora :
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Result Analysis & Reports

PARENT FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
B 3 2 I

A B C
Very pood Goaod Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

Questions Parent Feedback form

Parameters

No.

Q1 | Guidance provided by the teachers for exam preparation

Q2  Contribution of the college in the personality development of the students

Q3 | Interest taken by the college management in solving your problems

Q4 | The College environment for competitive exams

Q5 | The Level of the teacher-student relationship

Q6 | The Standard of syllabus prescribed for different classes

The college's response to your complaints

~ (3 The level of teaching of the professors

0.} | Level of personal relationship of the professors with the students

(|| The status of the college in terms of modern education tools

No. of Parents participating = 163

Parent Feedback
(Mean Score)

3.15
3.1

3.05

295
29
2.85
2.8

1=
H

T
!" [ !" -1
& th

~1 "h

Mean score

BQ1 #5Q2 5Q3 #Q4 BQS BQ6 Q7 HQS QY HQI0



PERCENT RESPONSE

Parent Feedback
(Percentage Score)

= \Very good
CGoml
B Satislactory

B[ nsatisfactory

ALUMNI FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
5 4 3 1

Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

Questions Alumni Feedback form

Parameters

Your experience regarding learning in this college

Standard of education system in the college

How was the college management

The level of guidance from the professors

Experience with practical work and laboratory staff in the college

Level of sports system in the college

Level of improvement in the educational system of the college in the present time
as compared to the past

What was the level of cultural activities in the college

What was the role of the college in the development of moral values

How was the behaviour of the professors towards the students ﬂd““ﬂ




No. of Faculty participating — 20

Alumni Feedback
(Mean Score)

e

fad

77 L
= - T - T P ]

fad

ta

"n

fa

LY R Y]
1o s d=

Alean score

BQ1 8Q2 Q3 nQ4 EQS EQG BQ7 BQS BHQY BQIO

PERCENT RESPONSE

Alumni Feedback
(Percentage Score)

0%

u Excelent

“Very good

s Good
m Satisfactory

u Unsatisfactory



EMPLOYER FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING

4 3 2 1
SR
Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory
SCORING
- 3 2 1
Yes Less No No Comment

Questions Emplover Feedback form

Parameters

Q1 | Working level of the employee
Q2 | Discipline level of the employee
Q3 | Behaviour of the employee with his/her colleagues
Q4 | Does the employee use his ability/skills in the interest of the organization
Q5 | Are the tasks assigned to the employee completed within the time limit
Q6 | Level of use of modern technologies by the employee
eJM Employee's level of loyalty to towards the organization
)3 | Level of employee’s ethics/morality
62 | Employee's attitude towards the problems that arise

Personality of the employee

No. of Employer participating = 2

LEmplover Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

Q1 Q2 2Q3 #Q4 #Q5 HQ6 WQ7 HQS HWQY EQI0



PERCENT RESPONSE

Employer Feedback
(Percentage Score)

w Very good

Good

m Satisfactory

m Unsatisfactory

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall feedback and score given by Parents, Alumni & Employer was circulated

Guest faculty and JBS faculty members in general

and discussed among the Regular faculty,

meeting. Advices, suggestions and ideas are taken by members to take necessary measures

with a request for improvement.

Mo

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge
Feedback

A,

Principal
Govt Coliage rithora
Distt Mahasamund(C G)




Summary of feedback Analysis: Result, interpretation
& Action Taken Report

Session 2019-20

Students’ Overall Rating for the program

Very

Parameters .
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Depth of the course
- QI | content including 54.55% | 39.26% 6.20% 0%
| project work, if any
Extent of coverage of

course
Applicability /
relevance to real life 53.72% | 38.43% 7.85% 0%
situations
Leaming value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills,
and analytical abilities
and broadening
perspectives)
1| Clarity and relevance of
textual reading material
i Relevance of additional
source material 49.17% | 43.39%
=4 (online/library)
Extent of effort
required by students
Provision of sufficient
l time for feedback 56.61% | 35.95%
Overall rating 65.70% | 28.10%

Overall percentage of § o
Student feedback 20.80% | 55380

51.65% | 38.84% 9.50% 0%

60.74% | 30.58%

60.74% | 33.06%

58.26% | 30.17%

Duly filled Student feedback forms of 242 students of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi) for the session 2019-20 have been collected online through Google form.
Results of feedback reveals that 56.80 % students rated the program ‘very good’, 35.31 % rated
it ‘good’, 7.9% rated it *satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. However, the college

is consistently working for improvement. \ %‘
'mf a

C handrapa! dadsena Govt.
College Pithora
nistt-Mahasamund(C.G.)
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Students’ Overall Rating for the teachers

Very

Parameters
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

| Knowledge base of the
Q1 | teacher (as perceived 62% |31.43% | 6.57% 0%
| by student)

Communication Skills
(in terms of articulation | 60.57% | 33.14% 6.29% 0%
and comprehensibility)

Sincerity /
Commitment of the 56.57% | 36.57% 6.86% 0%
teacher

Interest generated by

61.71% | 32.86% 5.43% 0%
the teacher

Ability to integrate
course material with
environment/other 56.57% | 37.43%
issues, to provide a
broader perspective
Ability to integrate
content with other 56.29% | 37.43%
courses
Accessibility of the
teacher in and out of
the class (includes
availability of the
teacher to motivate
further study and
discussion outside
class)

Ability to design
quizzes/Tests/
assignments/
examinations and 55.71% | 37.71%
projects to evaluate
students understanding
of the course

Overall rating 68.29% | 27.14%

Overall percentage of N .
Students’ feedback 59.37% | 34.48%

56.57% | 36.57%

In Students’ feedback for teachers, results of feedback reveal that students rated all the teachers

‘satisfactory’ and above. In teaching skills of teachers 59.37% of students rated ‘very good’

34.48% rated it ‘good’, 6.16% rated it ‘satisfactory’ and 0% ‘unsatisfactory’ and,students are

satisfied with the online teaching of the faculties. However, these remains alwa%ﬁf@{ﬁ g
a

improvement and college always works for it. o

adsena Govt.
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Teachers’ Overall Rating for the program

Yery

Parameters
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

- | Depth of the course
| content including 28.57% | 57.14% | 14.29% 0%
| project work, if any
Extent of coverage of 28.57% | 71.43% 0% 0%
course
Applicability /
relevance to real life 35.71% | 42.86% 21.43% 0%
situations

Learning value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual
skills, and analytical 42.86% | 28.57% 28.57%
abilities and
broadening
perspectives)

Clarity and relevance
of textual reading 21.43%
material

| Relevance of

' 'L-“-'i’:_'f;' additional source 50% 50% 0%
e material
1 (online/library)
Extent of effort
required by students

28.57% 50% 21.43%

Provision of sufficient | .o <9 . ]
time for feedback 28.57% | 35.71% | 35.71%

Overall rating 21.43% | 57.14% 21.43%

Overall percentage of > ° o
Teachers® fesdback 31.75% | 51.59% 16.67%

Duly filled Teachers’ feedback forms from 14 teachers of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi) Program for the session 2019-20 have been collected online. Results of
feedback reveals that 31.75 % teachers believe that program is ‘very good’, 51.59% find it
‘good’, 16.67% find it ‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. Still college is facing
some problem in online classes due to connectivity issues with students. The matter is informed
to the higher authority for improvement, college is working on it and we are hoping problem
will not continue in future. ' ]

Chandrapal dadsena Gd
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Parents’ Feedback Overall Rating

Very

Parameters
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Guidance provided by
the teachers for exam 33.13% | 46.63% 18.40% 1.84%
preparation
Contribution of the
college in the personality
development of the
students
Interest taken by the
college management in 22.09% | 47.85% 26.99%
solving your problems
The College
environment for 26.99% | 43.56% 23.93%
competitive exams
The Level of the teacher-
student relationship
The Standard of syllabus
prescribed for different 28.83% | 46.63% 22.70%
classes
The college's response to
your complaints
| The level of teaching of
| the professors
| Level of personal
L >7og relationship of the
| professors with the
- | students
The status of the college
in terms of modern 28.22% | 42.33% 26.99%
education tools
Overall percentage of
Parents’ feedback

28.22% | 47.24% 22.70%

28.83% | 47.24% 22.70%

23.93% | 36.20% 36.20%

27.61% | 47.85% 22.09%

28.83% | 46.01% 22.70%

27.67% | 45.15% 24.54%

Duly filled Parents’ feedback forms from 163 Parents for the session 2019-20 have been
collected online. Results of feedback reveals that 27.67 % parents rated it *very good’, 45.15%
find it ‘good’, 24.54% find it ‘satisfactory” and only 2.64% find it ‘unsatisfactory’. 2.64% of

parents who find it unsatisfactory is due to lack of interaction and coordination\i ;
situation couldn’t make it happen. 4:1 1Y |
Chandrapal dadsena Go
College Pithora
Distt-Mahasamund(C.G.)




Alumni’s Feedback Overall Rating

Very Unsatis

Parameters Excellent Good Satisfactory

factory

Your experience
1 regarding learning in 20% 45% 10% 0%
| this college
Standard of education
system in the college
How was the college
management
The level of guidance
from the professors
Experience with
practical work and
laboratory staff in the
college
Level of sports system
in the college
Level of improvement
in the educational
system of the college
in the present time as
compared to the past
| What was the level of
cultural activities in
the college
What was the role of
the college in the
development of moral
values
How was the
behaviour of the
professors towards the
students
Overall percentage of
Alumni’s feedback

20% 55% 10% 0%

25% 30% 25% 0%

30% 45% 10% 0%

Duly filled Alumni’s feedback forms from 20 Alumni for the session 2019-20 have been
collected online. All the alumni feel proud as the students of this college. Results of feedback

10% find it ‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. Their suggestions are
& college is consistently working for improvement.
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Emplover’s Feedback Overall Rating

Duly filled Employers’ feedback forms for the session 2021-22 have been collected online. All
the employers are satisfied with their employees (students of this college) in terms of their
skills, behaviour, performance, personality, loyalty, moral & ethics. Results of feedback reveals
that 100% employers rated it ‘very good’, and no one find it ‘good’, ‘satisfactory’ and
‘unsatisfactory’. Suggestions of employers are welcomed & college is consistently working for
overall improvement of the present batches.

Q. ,
No. Parameters (\f::;ﬂ Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total
~~y | Working level .
1L emplo},i’c Sl abie 100% | 0% 0% 0% 100%
5 Discipline level of the . B, 5 100%
T [—— 100% | 0% 0% 0% 6
Behavior of the employee o
3 i ; 0 0 0% 100%
Q with his/her colleagues 10 0% Goe ° N
| Does the employee use his
! Q4 | ability/skills in the interest 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
l of the organization
Are the tasks assigned to .
l Q5 | the employee completed 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
| within the time limit ]
‘ Level of use of modern
] Q6 | technologies by the 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
employee
\ Employee's level of l.oyafil_v 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
to towards the organization
| el B layEei 100% | 0% 0% 0% 100% | |
\ " | ethics/morality [
Employee's attitude
‘ (o) | towards the problems that 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
arise
| Q10 Persf’";é:" oftle 100% | 0% 0% 0% 100%
emplo
Overall percentage of 100% 100% 0% 0% 100%
Employer’s feedback r

The feedback has been taken from students for their respective courses and faculties, parents,
alumni, & employer. Suggestions and problems discussed in online staff’ council meeting.
Problem and suggestion have been resolved through proper discussion and actions have been
taken for betterment. During Covid new techniques are implemented to teach as per
requirement of students. All faculties were advised to conduct extra classes and try to resolve

Principal -
Chandrapal dadsena Gn
; -onege Fithora o,
DlsthMahasamund{C.G.}ﬁ

|
|
Action Taken by Feedback Committee
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SCORING
3 2 1
D C D

Gomd Sntlsfuctory A Tu-ﬂﬁlﬁ:?&?ﬁ}*

'H-r:.-r‘

cory good

Questions Student=Academic Feedback form

Q.
Code

Parameters

2

Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Extent of coverage of course

Q3

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Q4

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)

| Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

=1 - W i . .
'| Relevance of additional source material (online/library)

Extent of effort required by students

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

Overall rating

Quecstions Student-Faculty Feedback form

Parameters

SOOI

Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by student)

Communication Skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Interest generated by the teacher

| Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues, to provide a broader

| perspective

50

Ability to integrate content with other courses

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to
motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Ability to design quizzes/Tests/ assignments/ examinations and projects to evaluate
students understanding of the course

Overall rating

Questions Teachers-Academic Feedback form

" | Depth of the course content including project work, if any

Parameters

Extent of coverage of course

Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)

" | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

Relevance of additional source material (online/library)

Extent of effort required by students

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

‘0
Overall rating \QAM iﬂ)
f




Result Analysis & Reports

No. of students participating — LA, Programme (50) = Total 196

Student Feedbaek = B.A. Programme

Student Feedback
B.A. Programme (Percentage Score)

n Very good
# Good
“ Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.A. Programme (Mcan Score)

Mean scare

mOl =2 203 =204 605 mQ6 mQ7 mQ8 mQ9




No. of students partieipnting = 1 COM (18) = Total 18

Student Feedbaek = B, COM Programme

Student Feedback
B. COM (Percentage Score)

aVery good
n Good
= Satisfactory

~ Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B. COM (Mean Score)

Mean score

BQ] 02 203 #Q4 8Q5 wQ6 mQ7 mQ8 mQI




No. of students participating = B.Se, Biology (50) = Total 71

Student Feedbacek ~ B.Se. Biology

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Percentage Score)

m Very good
= Good
7 Satisfactory

“ Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Mcan Scorc)

Mean score

B0l w02 =03 =204 1aQ5 8Q6 mQ7 mQ8 8Q9




No. of students participnting — B.Se, Mathematics (12) = Total 12

Student Feedback — 3.S¢. Mathematics

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Percentage Score)

= Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback

B.Sc. Mathematics (Mean Score)
3.83 3.83

-
|
|

et S e

Mean score

B0l 202 203 204 ©Q5 eQ6 mQ7 mQ8 mQY




No. of students participating — M.A. History (04) = Total 04

Student Feedback — MLA. History

Student Feedback
M.A. History (Percentage Score)

BVery good
= Good
= Satisfactory

“ Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. History (Mean Score)

Mean score

mOl m0? 8G3 a4 505 m06 mQ7 mO8 mGs




No. of students participating = MLA. Hindi (38) = Total 38

Student Feedbacl = M.A. Hindi

Student Feedback
M.AL Hindi (Percentage Score)

m Very good
m Groodd
“ Sanisfactory

Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Mean Score)

3.63

Mean score

mQl B2 2Q3 =04 w05 =2Q6 mQ7 mQs w9




No. of students participnting - M.AL English (10) = Total 10

Student Feedbaek — M.A. English

Student Feedback
M.A. English (Pereentage Score)

B Very good
1 Good
“ Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. English (Mcan Score)

3.8

Mean score

BEQl 8Q2? 203 =Q4 BQS BQ6 mQ7 mQS ®QY




No. of students participating — .G.D.C.A (40) =Totnl 60

Student Feedbacek - P.G.D.C.A

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Percentage Score)

m Very good
mGood
@ Satsfactory

o Unsatistactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)

3.37 3.37

Mean score

MOl mO)? 803 204 8Q% 8Q0 Q7 =08 w0




34
335

325

No. of students participating — D.C.A (16) =Total 16

Student Feedback - D.C.A

DCA Student Feedback
(Percentage Score)

m Very good
m Good
n Satusfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE '

DCA Student Feedback |
(Mean Score) |
3.37 |

3.31
3.25

Mean score

BO1l 22 403 004 2Q5 806 mQ7 mQ8 = QY




Faculty Student Feedbaek

Name of Faenlry _ Mean Seore
A DeSS, Tiwari R

DS S Diwan | 3.54
__]}[._!_’._L_'__._h__ i | 3.50
| Dr. Shruti .lij'uﬁ__—-%"“m" 350
Dr. Pramila Nagwanshi |
Smt, Pratima Chandrakar
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Patel

Faculty Student Feedback
Faculty Overall Mean Score

3.56

3.54 353 3.54

Mean score

BA BB uC oD 6F 5F WG

PERCENT RESPONSE TO FACULTY

VGOOD GOOD SAT
60.22 33.78 6.00
59.55 35.33 5.12
59,55 36.89 3.56
58.00 34.00 8.00
59,77 33.56 6.67
60.77 32.89 6.44
58.66 36.00 5.34




Faculty Overall Secore ‘ll

|
i'e ’:!.
|

| |
| BVGOOD GOOD mSAT @ UNSAT

(1

FACULTY FEEDBACK 2018-19

SCORING
3 2 1
Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory |

No. of Faculty participating — 13 |
|

Faculty Feedback — Academic

Faculty Feedback E:i
(Percentage Score)

e Very good
m Good
s Satistactory

Unsatistactory



e —

PERCENT RESPONSE

FFacult v Feedback
(Mecoean Score)

Mean score

B0l mQ2 @03 504 @05 BQ6 WMA7 @08 mq9

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall score given by students and faculty was circulated among the faculty

members, guest faculty and JBS faculty to take necessary measures with the request for

improvement in teaching.

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge

Feedback

) (OO
rncipay ~—

——
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Result Analysis & Reports

PARENT FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
4 3 2
A i -
Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

Questions Parent Feedback form

Parameters

Q1  Guidance provided by the teachers for exam preparation

2 Contnbution of the college in the personality development of the students

3 Interest taken by the college management in solving your problems

The College environment for competitive exams

The Level of the teacher-student relationship

The Standard of syllabus prescribed for different classes

The college's response to your complaints

. The level of teaching of the professors

‘)| Level of personal relationship of the professors with the students

¢ | The status of the college in terms of modern education tools

No. of Parents participating = 154

Parent Feedback
(Mean Score)

3.09

2.90

AMean score

BQl BQ2 2Q3 HQ4 EQS Q6 NQ7 QS QY QI




PERCENT RESPONSE

Parent Feedback
(Percentage Score)

22%

BVery good
Good

E Satisfactory

a8 Unsatisfactory

ALUMNI FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
5 4 3 2 1
A B Fy:"}xﬂ@ﬁ“ E
Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

Questions Alumni Feedback form

Parameters

Your experience regarding learning in this college

Q2 | Standard of education system in the college

Q3 | How was the college management

Q4 | The level of guidance from the professors

Q5 | Experience with practical work and laboratory staff in the college

Level of sports system in the college

Level of improvement in the educational system of the college in the present time

as compared to the past

What was the level of cultural activities in the college -

What was the role of the college in the development of moral values

.ﬁglﬂl q

eJ[I] How was the behaviour of the professors towards the students V
T




|
l No. of Faculty participating — 16

Alumni Feedback
(Mean Score)

4a
n

‘s
o 'h

"o

[ )
”

b=
o

e
th =

=]

Aean score

) EQ1 Q2 #Q3 NQ4 2Q5 HQ6 NQ7 HQS HQI BHQI0
PERCENT RESPONSE

Alumni Feedback
(Percentage Score)

0%

B Excelent
“Very good

uGood

m Satisfactory

B Unsatisfactory




EMPLOYER FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
4 3 2 1
A B |EESECHE DR
Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory
SCORING
B 3 2 1
Al B [EEECHEN SO
Yes Less No No Comment

‘ Questions Employer Feedback form

' Parameters
| No.

\ Q1 | Working level of the employee
‘ Q2 | Discipline level of the employee
Q3 | Behaviour of the employee with his/her colleagues

Q4 | Does the employee use his ability/skills in the interest of the organization
Q5 | Are the tasks assigned to the employee completed within the time limit

| Q6 | Level of use of modern technologies by the employee
‘ Employee's level of loyalty to towards the organization
' 83 | Level of employee’s ethics/morality

! o) | Employee's attitude towards the problems that arise

‘ ) 11| Personality of the employee

No. of Employer participating =4

Employer Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

EQl Q2 5Q3 #Q4 Q5 uQ6 Q7 Q8 mQ9 v Q10




PERCENT RESPONSE

Employver IFeedback
(Percentage Score)

0%

E® . T
0% \\\j “‘*\ = \Very good

Good

m Satisfactory

m L nsatisfactory

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall feedback and score given by Parents, Alumni & Employer was circulated

and discussed among the Regular faculty, Guest faculty and JBS faculty members in general

meeting. Advices, suggestions and ideas are taken by members to take necessary measures

with a request for improvement.

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge
Feedback

H- -

Govt Collage rithora
Distt Mahasamund(C G)




Summary of feedback Analysis: Result, Interpretation
& Action Taken Report

Session 2018-19

Students’ Overall Rating for the program

Very

Parameters
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total

| Depth of the course
'Ql'{'f content including 51.26% | 42.86% 5.88% 0% 100%
| project work, if any
Q2 Eg;‘;;‘e‘ ofcoverageof | ¢y 16os | 42.44% |  6.30% 0% 100%
Applicability /
Q3 | relevance to real life 47.90% | 45.38% 6.72% 0% 100%
situations

Leaming value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills,

L and analytical abilities 60.50% | 33.19% 6.30% 0% 100%
and broadening
A perspectives)
Q5 gf""m;’l’ f;‘ii;f;‘:;:iglf 60.92% | 33.61% |  5.46% 0% 100%
Relevance of additional ;
83 | source material 46.22% | 47.48% 6.30% 0% 100%
| (online/library)
0 i’:ﬁﬁ;gﬁﬂ;‘;‘:dems 55.46% | 36.55% |  7.98% 0% 100%
08 E;‘::'F;f?;ggﬂc‘e“‘ 51.68% | 42.02% | 630% 0% 100%
Q9 Overall rating 64.71% | 29.83% 5.46% 0% 100%
Overall percentage of | o0 1o/ | 399604 | 6.30% 0% 100%

Student feedback

Duly filled Student feedback forms of 238 students of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi) for the session 2018-19 have been collected offline. Results of feedback reveals
that 54.44 % students rated the program ‘very good’, 39.26 % rated it ‘good’, 6.30% rated it
‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. However, the college is consistently working

for improvement.

College Pithora .
Distt-Mahasamund(C.G.)




Students’ Overall Rating for the teachers

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Total

Knowledge base of the
teacher (as perceived
by student)

61.43%

33.14%

5.43%

0%

100%

Communication Skills
(in terms of articulation
and comprehensibility)

59.14%

34.86%

6%

0%

100%

Sincerity /
Commitment of the
teacher

57.43%

36%

6.57%

0%

100%

Interest generated by
the teacher

61.14%

32.86%

6%

0%

100%

Ability to integrate

| course material with

environment/other

| issues, to provide a

broader perspective

58%

36.57%

5.43%

0%

100%

Ability to integrate

h | content with other

courses

56.57%

37.43%

6%

0%

100%

Accessibility of the
teacher in and out of
the class (includes
availability of the
teacher to motivate
further study and
discussion outside

| class)

57.14%

36%

6.86%

0%

100%

Ability to design
quizzes/Tests/
assignments/
examinations and
projects to evaluate
students understanding
of the course

56.86%

36.57%

6.57%

0%

100%

Overall rating

67.71%

28.29%

4%

0%

100%

Overall percentage of
Students’ feedback

59.49%

34.63%

5.87%

0%

100%

In Students’ feedback for teachers, results of feedback reveal that students rated all the teachers
‘satisfactory’ and above. In teaching skills of teachers 59.49% of students rated ‘very good’
34.63% rated it ‘good’, 5.87% rated it ‘satisfactory’ and 0% ‘unsatisfactory’ and students are

also satisfied with the online teaching of the faculties. However, thg

for improvement and college always works for it.

My |

handrapal dadsenajGovt.
College Pithoral
Distt-Mahasamund(§.G)
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Teachers’ Overall Rating for the program

Very

Parmmeters
; Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total

| Depth of the course
- Q1 | content including 23.08% | 30.77% |  46.15% 0% 100% 3
Bl project work, if any |
Extent of coverage of | 35 4o0r | 61.54% | 0% 0% 100%
course

Applicability /
Q3 | relevance to real life 15.38% | 69.23% 15.38% 0% 100%
situations

Learning value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual
Q4 | skills, and analytical 30.77% | 38.46% | 30.77% 0% 100%
abilities and
broadening

- | Clarity and relevance
Q5 | of textual reading 46.15% | 53.85% 0% 0% 100%
- | material

| Relevance of

5+ | additional source
| material
| (online/library)
Extent of effort
required by students

30.77% | 69.23% 0% 0% 100%

0% 61.54% 38.46% 0% 100%

Provision of sufficient

|

2 0 0 0 ) ‘

time for feedback 23.08% | 38.46% 38.46% 0% 100% _
Overall rating 15.38% | 61.54% 23.08% 0% 100% [

Overall percentage of
Teachers’ feedback

24.79% | 53.85% | 21.37% 0% 100%

Duly filled Teachers’ feedback forms from 13 teachers of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
English, Hindi) Program for the session 2018-19 have been collected offline. Results of
feedback reveals that 24.79% teachers believe that program is ‘very good’, 53.85% find it
‘good’, 21.37% find it ‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’ and the college is
consistently working for improvement.

Mg

Chandrapal dadsena Go
’ College Pithora
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Parents’ Feedback Overall Rating

Parameters

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactory

Unsatisfactory

Total

Guidance provided by
the teachers for exam
preparation

25.32%

59.74%

13.64%

1.30%

100%

Contribution of the
college in the personality
development of the
students

22.08%

55.19%

21.43%

1.30%

100%

Interest taken by the
college management in
solving your problems

16.88%

55.84%

25.97%

1.30%

100%

The College
environment for
competitive exams

22.08%

54.55%

21.43%

1.95%

100%

The Level of the teacher-
student relationship

21.43%

61.69%

15.58%

1.30%

100%

The Standard of syllabus
prescribed for different
classes

28.57%

51.30%

18.18%

1.95%

100%

The college's response to
your complaints

18.83%

47.40%

28.57%

5.19%

100%

The level of teaching of
the professors

23.38%

60.39%

16.23%

0%

100%

Level of personal
relationship of the
professors with the

| students

21.43%

61.69%

15.58%

1.30%

100%

The status of the college
in terms of modern

| education tools

25.32%

51.30%

21.43%

1.95%

100%

Overall percentage of
Parents’ feedback

22.53%

55.91%

19.81%

1.75%

100%

Duly filled Parents’ feedback forms from 154 Parents for the session 2018-19 have been

collected offline as well as online. Results of feedback reveals that 22.53 % parents rated it
‘very good’, 55.91% find it ‘good’, 19.81% find it ‘satisfactory’ and 1.75% find it
‘unsatisfactory’. 5.19% of parents who find it unsatisfactory, rated ‘unsatisfactory’ in respect
of “The college's response to your complaints’, Lack of interaction and coordination couldn’t
make it happen. The matter is informed to the higher authority for improvement. Strict orders
omplaints of parents.

are given to respected faculty to look into the matter and solve




Alumni’s Feedback Overall Rating

Excellent

Very
Good

Good

Satisfactor
y

Unsatisfl

actory

Total

3 Your experience
regarding learning in
1 this college

31.25%

50.25%

0%

0%

100%

l
\ No. | Parameters
|

| Standard of education
| system in the college

37.5%

6.25%

0%

100%

How was the college

management

56.25%

6.25%

6.25%

0%

100%

The level of guidance
from the professors

37.5%

0%

6.25%

0%

100%

© Experience with
. practical work and
Q> | laboratory staff in the
| college

18.75%

25%

37.5%

18.75%

0%

100%

Level of sports system
in the college

18.75%

37.5%

25%

18.75%

0%

100%

Level of improvement
in the educational
system of the college
in the present time as
compared to the past

25%

50%

18.75%

6.25%

0%

100%

What was the level of
cultural activities in
the college

31.25%

37.5%

25%

6.25%

0%

100%

What was the role of
the college in the
development of moral
values

43.75%

25%

25%

6.25%

0%

100%

How was the
behaviour of the
professors towards the
students

43.75%

50%

0%

6.25%

100%

Overall percentage of
Alumni’s feedback

33.13%

41.25%

17.50%

8.13%

0%

100

Duly filled Alumni's feedback forms from 16 Alumni for the session 2018-19 have been
collected online. All the alumni feel proud as the students of this college. Results of feedback
reveals that 33.13 % alumni rated it ‘Excellent’, 41.25% find it *very good’, 17.50% find it

icipal” -

Chandrnpal dadsena |y
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Fmplover’s Feedback Overall Rating

Q. v
No. Parameters (;:':3' Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory Total
2 \ < v W ~
0 e’:’ﬂ{:ﬁx;k»q orhe 75% | 25% 0% 0% 100%
Q2 E:;;E}hic tevelintibe 0% | 50% 0% 0% 100%
. e L) e
Q3 B?hav'}or of the employee 75% 0% 25% 0% 100%
| with his/her colleagues g
Does the employee use his
Q4 | ability/skills in the interest 100% 0% 0% 0% 100%
of the organization
— | Are the tasks assigned to ,
Q5 | the employee completed 50% | 50% 0% 0% 100%
| within the time limit
Level of use of modern
Q6 | technologies by the 50% 50% 0% 0% 100%
| employee
Employee's level of loyalty | 5000 | 2504 25% 0% 100%
to towards the organization
L{;‘.'e;“f"'"l?:;’yee's 50% | 50% 0% 0% 100%
" | ethics/morah
| Employee's attitude
towards the problems that 75% 25% 0% 0% 100%
it arise
"0111)| Personality of the employee 50% 25% 25% 0% 100% |
?::;?;;E:r:::::;ﬁ::: 62.5% | 0% | 7.5% 0% 100%

Duly filled Employers’ feedback forms for the session 2018-19 have been collected online. All
the employers are satisfied with their employees (
skills, behaviour, performance, personality, loyalty,
that 62.5 % employers rated it ‘very good’, 30%

students of this college) in terms of their
moral & ethics. Results of feedback reveals
find it ‘good’, 7.5% find it ‘satisfactory” and

no one find it ‘unsatisfactory’. Their suggestions are welcomed & college is consistently

working for overall improvement of the present batches.

Action Taken by Feedback Committee

The feedback has been taken from students for their respective courses and faculties, parents,
alumni, & employer. Suggestions and problems discussed in staff council meeting. Problem
and suggestion have been resolved through proper discussion and actions were taken for

betterment. In staff council meeting feedback of faculties

and their performance were
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| ' : SCORING

\ 2 |
L R
Very gom! Good Satlafnctory Ilmnliil’ntl'ury

Questions Student-Academic Feedback form

Extent of coverage of course

Applicability / relevance to real life situations
Leaming value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspecetives)

Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

| Relevance of additional source material (online/library)

Extent of effort required by students

Parameters
{ Depth o' the course content including project work, if any - i

Questions Student-Faculty Feedback form

Parameters \

| Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by student) \

Communication Skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility) |

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher |

Interest generated by the teacher 2
perspective

Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues, to provide a broader \
0/ || Ability to integrate content with other courses |

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to
motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Ability to design quizzes/Tests/ assignments/ examinations and projects to evaluate \

(D8
students understanding of the course
0228 Overall rating

Questions Teachers-Academic Feedback form

C?t'le Parameters

rond ,

21 | Depth of the course content including project work, if any
- Q2 | Extent of coverage of course
Q3 | Applicability / relevance to real life situations

Q4 | Learning value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
__| and broadening perspectives)

5| Clarity and relevance of textual reading material p—
¥| Relevance of additional source material (online/library) /as8na g

Extent of effort required by students A LX
Provision of sufficient time for feedback 5 = 2
Overall rating \s\\M 3|




STUDENT FEEDBACK 2017-18

[ e ~ SCORING
3 2 |
e o] ooc {0
Very gomld Good Sntlsfactory 3 .“I.l!llll'irllt‘lllfy

Questions Student-Aendemic Feedbaek form

C:i.]c Parnmeters 4‘
Depth of the course content including project work, ifany
Q2 | Extent of coverage of course
Q3| Applicability / relevance to real life situations
Q4 | Leaming value (in terms ol knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)
QS | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material

Relevance of additional source material (online/library)

Extent of eftort required by students

Provision of sufficient time for feedback

= e —

Overall rating

Qucstions Student-Faculty Feedback form

Parameters

17| Knowledge base of the teacher (as perceived by student)

Communication Skills (in terms of articulation and comprehensibility)

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Interest generated by the teacher

5 | Ability to integrate course material with environment/other issues, to provide a broader
| perspective

“| Ability to integrate content with other courses

Accessibility of the teacher in and out of the class (includes availability of the teacher to
motivate further study and discussion outside class)

Ability to design quizzes/Tests/ assignments/ examinations and projects to evaluate

#| students understanding of the course

Overall rating

Questions Teachers-Academic Feedback form

C(i'!c Parameters
_ Q1 | Depth of the course content including project work, if any
Q2 | Extent of coverage of course
Q3 | Applicability / relevance to real life situations
Q4 | Leaming value (in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, and analytical abilities
and broadening perspectives)
Q5 | Clarity and relevance of textual reading material
0[] Relevance of additional source material (online/library)
Extent of effort required by students
J8l Provision of sufficient time for feedback
Q Overall rating




No. of students participnting - B, COM (23) = Total 23

Student Feedback — 1B, COM Programme

Student Feedback
B. COM (Percentage Score)

m Very good
1 Good
' Satisfactory

© Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B. COM (Mean Score)

3.7

= azd
e e T B M———

Mean score

B0l 802 ©Q3 204 605 806 Q7 WQ8 ®QY




Now ol students pavtieipnting - IS0, INolagy (52) = T'otul 52

Student Feedbuel = IS¢, Blolowy

Student Feedbacek
B.Sc. Biology (Percentage Score)

L \'("Hf god
w Crooe
Sanstactory

nsanstactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Biology (Mecan Score)

3.67

3.46

3.37 |

Moan score

B0l mO2 a3 2Q4 15 mQ0 mQ7 WO8 WQ9




No. of students participating — B.S¢, Mathemntics (20) = Total 20

Student Feedback — B.Se. Mathematics

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Percentage Score)

=m Very good
= Good
= Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
B.Sc. Mathematics (Mean Score)

Mean score

Bl B8O uQ3 w04 5QS mQ6




No. of students paeticipating < M, History (6) = Total 6

Student Feedback — ML A. History

Student Feedback
MLA. History (Percentage Score)

m \Very good
m Good
= Satisfactory

o Unsausfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. History (Mcan Score)




k|
No. of students participating - M.A. Hindi (17) = Total 17

Student Feedback — M.A. Hindi

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Percentage Score)

m Very good

mn Good

= Satisfactory

'Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

Student Feedback
M.A. Hindi (Mean Score)

3.35

3:35

Mean scare

mQl 802 803 804 BQS5 QG WQ7 WQS WQ9




No. of students participating = P.G.D.C.A (60) =Total 60

Student Feedback - P.G.D.C.A

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Percentage Score)

1 Very good
1 Good
7 Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

PGDCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)

3.37

Mean scare

Bl 202 #6Q3 204 =20Y 8Q6 mQ7 BQ8 ®BQY



0. of students participating = D.CA (34) = Total 34

Student If'ecdback - D.C.A

DCA Student Feedback
(Percentage Score)

@ Very good
» Good
~ Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory

PERCENT RESPONSE

DCA Student Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

B(l 802 03 =Q4 @05 86 mQ7 mQ8 =Q9




Faculty Student Feedback

Abbrevintions | Name of Faculty | “Mean Score
A Dr. S. S. Tiwari 3,60

1] Dr., S. S. Diwan 3.56
C Dr. P, K. Ravi 356 |
D Dr. Shruti Jha 3.52
Dr. Pramila Nagwanshi 3.57
Smt. Pratima Chandrakar I —
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Patel 3.58

FacultyStudent Feedback
Faculty Overall Mean Score

Mean score

gA g8 aC 2D af @F W6

PERCENT RESPONSE TO FACULTY

VGOOD GOOD SAT

66.22 33.78 0

59.55 37.78 2.67
59.55 36.89 3.56
58.22 35.78 6.00
61.78 33.55 4.67
70.44 26.44 3.12
64.32 30.68 5.00




BVGOOD HGOOD ESAT = UNSAT

FACULTY FEEDBACK 2017-18

SCORING

3 2 1
BB C D
Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory

No. of Faculty participating — 13

Faculty Feedback — Academic

Faculty Feedback
(Percentage Score)

@ Very good
1 Good
i Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory




PERCENT RESPONSTE:

Faculty Feedback
(Mean Score)

Mean score

#Ql Q2 #Q3 uQ4 Q5 BA6 mQ7 @08 mQ9

ACTION TAKEN REPORT

The overall score given by students and faculty was circulated among the faculty

members, guest faculty and JBS faculty in meeting and advice to take necessary measures

with the request for improvement in teaching.

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge

Feedback

rincipal
Chandrapal dadsena C.
i College Pithora
an-Mahasamund(C.




L
|
|

Chandrapal Dadsena

Government College,

Pithora,
Mahasamund (C.G.)

PARENT, ALUMNI & EMPLOYER
Feedback Report
2017-18




Result Analysis & Reports

PARENT FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
4 3 2 1
A B W C

ry  Unsatisfactory ;

Very good Good Satisfacto

Questions Parent Feedback form

BQI Q2 MQ3 #Q4 QS mQ6 HQT QS WQY ®QI0

Mean score

9' Parameters
No.
Q1 | Guidance provided by the teachers for exam preparation
2 | Contribution of the college in the personality development of the students
Q3 | Interest taken by the college management in solving your problems
Q4 | The College environment for competitive exams
Q5 | The Level of the teacher-student relationship
Q6 | The Standard of syllabus prescribed for different classes
8JH The college's response to your complaints
&3 | The level of teaching of the professors
_82)| Level of personal relationship of the professors with the students

11| The status of the college in terms of modern education tools

No. of Parents participating = 174

Parent Feedback
(Mean Score)
31 3.04
’ 292

2.9 2,88
2.8
26
25
24 '




PERCENT RESPONSE

Parent IFeedback
(Percentage Score)

= \Very god

Co o)

=2 l'ns:rll\lm'tur}

ALUMNI FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

| SCORING |
| 5 4 3 2 1
| ARS| B [NECHE E |
| Excellent Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory f
l Questions Alumni Feedback form |

Parameters

Your experience regarding learning in this college (|

Standard of education system in the college |

; Q3 | How was the college management
|

The level of guidance from the professors
Q5 | Experie
Le

nce with practical work and laboratory statY in the college |
vel of sports system in the college

. s CTR, [
OZ evel of improvement in the educational system of the college in the present time

as compared to the past I

| 2 = I.

| 8L What was the level of cultural activities in the college '6;‘“-:3;' |

' Q9 8l What was the role of the college in the development of moral values ‘:-,3 "40 :

1 I How was the behaviour of the professors towards the students ;{ e %_ .
i3\ \QR ©
. S

|

|
= Satisfactor |

{

|

|

|



No. of Faculty participating — 31

Alumni Feedback
(Mean Score)

4,67
116 H33

Mean score

BQl BQ2 #Q3 #Q4 ®QS WQ6 QT QS ®QY BQIO

PERCENT RESPONSE

Alumni Feedback
(Percentage Score)

6% 2% 3%

= Excelent

= Very good
B Good

| Satisfactory

u Unsatisfactory




EMPLOYER FEEDBACK — ACADEMIC

SCORING
4 3 2 1
B C )
Very good Good Satisfactory  Unsatisfactory
SCORING |
4 3 . 2 1
A B {c ' '
Yes Less No No Comment

Questions Employer Feedback form

I:I)(;. Parameters
QI | Working level of the employee

Q2 | Discipline level of the employee

Q3 | Behaviour of the employee with his/her colleagues
Q4 | Does the employee use his ability/skills in the interes
Q5 | Are the tasks assigned to the employee completed within the time limit
Q6 | Level of use of modern technologies by the employee

978l Employee's level of loyalty to towards the organization

i | 0)3 | Level of employee’s ethics/morality

(02} | Employee's attitude towards the problems that arise

11| Personality of the employee

t of the organization

No. of Employer participating =3

Employer Feedback
(Mean Score)

J.606

3.6
[

6 3.66
-~
. |

l EQ! 8Q2 =Q3 #Q4 BQS BQ6 Q7 HQS HMQY EHQIO

Mean score




PERCENT RESPONSE

Employer Feedback ’
(Percentage Score) /

23% . )
. * Very good

" Good

* Satisfactory

= Unsatisfactory

The overall feedback and score given by Parents, Alumni & Employer was circulated
and discussed among the Regular faculty, Guest faculty and JBS faculty members in general
meeting. Advices, suggestions and ideas are taken by members to take necessary measures

|
|
ACTION TAKEN REPORT /}

with a request for improvement.

Name of Faculty
Professor in charge
Feedback /

Govt Colizge rithc’a |
Distt Mahasamund(C G) '




Summary of feedback Analysis: Result, Interpretation
& Action Taken Report

Session 2017-18

Students’ Overall Rating for the program

Parameters (\}f;::l Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

~ | Depth of the course
lg@ content including 46.56% | 47.71% 3.73% 0%
| project work, if any
extentof coverage of 1 45 04% | 48.85% | 6.11% 0%
Applicability /
relevance to real life 44.27% | 49.62% 6.11% 0%
situations
Learning value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual skills,
and analytical abilities
and broadening
perspectives)
| Clarity and relevance of
_ | textual reading material
| Relevance of additional
| source material 46.56% | 48.09%
* | (online/library)
Extent of effort

il required by students
Provision of sufficient
time for feedback B | naiie

Overall rating 60.69% | 33.97%

Overall percentage of 4 5
Student feedback S023% | 45.94%

57.25% | 37.40%

54.20% | 40.08%

52.29% | 40.46%

Duly filled Student feedback forms of 262 students of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
Hindi) for the session 2017-18 have been collected offline. Results of feedback reveals that
50.25 % students rated the program ‘very good’, 43.94 % rated it ‘good’, 5.81 % rated it
‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. However, the college is consistently working

for improvement.
(M
w )
c pa' I"‘Fﬁ-re

andrapal dadseng Go
~ College Pithora -
Drsrf_-n-‘?a!msamund(C G

Ch




Students’ Overall Rating for the teachers

13(;' Parameters (\;::2] Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total
~ | Knowledge base of the
:Q]j-‘ teacher (as perceived 64.86% 32% 3.14% 0% 100%
~ | by student)
Communication Skills
Q2 | (in terms of articulation | 62.57% | 33.71% 3.71% 0% 100%
and comprehensibility)
Sincerity /
Q3 | Commitment of the 60.29% | 35.43% 4.29% 0% 100%
teacher
Q4 :E:ﬁ;;ﬁ::mwd Y | 6420% | 3220% |  343% 0% 100% ai
Ability to integrate 1
‘ course material with ]
|| Q5 | environment/other 61.14% | 3543% | 3.43% 0% 100% ,-
| issues, to provide a i
1 = broader perspective ]
= | Ability to integrate |
| content with other 59.14% | 37.43% 3.43% 0% 100% {
{ courses .'
Accessibility of the \
teacher in and out of '
the class (includes ‘
availability of the 60.57% | 35.14% |  4.29% 0% 100% |
teacher to motivate
further study and ‘
| discussion outside r'
'; class)
| Ability to design
l quizzes/Tests/
' assignments/
| examinations and 59.71% 36% 4.29% 0% 100%
projects to evaluate
students understanding
| of the course |
Overall rating 71.43% | 26.57% 2% 0% 100% |
Ovse:::l'e';f;f‘;::(‘;gbg:: 62.67% | 33.78% |  3.56% 0% 100% |
In Students’ feedback for teachers, results of feedback reveal that students rated all the teachers
- ‘satisfactory’ and above. In teaching skills of teachers 62.67% of students rated ‘very good’ ‘
‘ 33.78% rated it ‘good’, 3.56% rated it ‘satisfactory’ and 0% ‘unsatisfactory’ and students are |
’ ‘ also satisfied with the online teaching of the faculties. However, thesg remains always g scope |
for improvement and college always works for it. ‘t}oad“na Py JI
{:.9 rmcipal - [
. % Chandrapal dadsena Gl
i ‘?J_ Co“ege Pithora ‘

Distt-Mahasamund C.{

)



Teachers’ Overall Rating for the program

Very

Parameters .
Good

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

Depth of the course
content including 15.38% | 69.23% 15.38% 0%
| project work, if any

Extent of coverage of

61.54% | 38.46% 0% 0%

Applicability /
relevance to real life 0% 76.92% 23.08% 0%
situations
1.caming value (in
terms of knowledge,
concepts, manual
skills, and analytical 30.77% | 46.15% 23.08%
abilities and
broadening
perspectives)
Clarity and relevance
of textual reading 38.46% | 53.85%
| material
Relevance of
additional source
| material
(online/library)
Extent of effort
required by students
Provision of sufficient 23.08% | 46.15% 30.77%
time for feedback T ) '
Overall rating 23.08% | 61.54% 15.38%

Overall percentage of . a .
Teachers’ feedback | 2007 | 57:26% |  16.24%

38.46% | 61.54% 0%

7.69% | 61.54% 30.77%

Duly filled Teachers’ feedback forms from 13 teachers of B.A., B.Sc., B. Com., M.A. (History,
Hindi) Program for the session 2017-18 have been collected offline. Results of feedback
reveals that 26.50 % teachers believe that program is ‘very good’, 57.26% find it ‘good’,
16.24% find it ‘satisfactory’ and no one finds it ‘unsatisfactory’. However, these remains

always a scope for improvement and college always works for it and it will be helpful to
teachers.




Parents’ Feedback Overall Rating

Very
No. Parameters Good

Guidance provided by

Q1 | the teachers for exam 25.80% | 52.30% 20.11% 1.72% 100%

preparation

Contribution of the

college in the personality

development of the

i students

Interest taken by the

Q3 | college management in 21.26% | 47.13% 27.59% 4.02% 100%

solving your problems

The College

Q4 | environment for 21.84% | 51.72% 23.56% 2.87% 100%

competitive exams

Qs | TheLevel of the teacher-\ ¢ 400 | 56.00% | 16.67% 0% 100%

student relationship

The Standard of syllabus

Q6 | prescribed for different | 22.99% | 56.32% 18.97% 1.72% 100%

classes

The college's response to

your complaints

The level of teaching of

" | the professors

~ | Level of personal !

| Hadanlip ot e 20.69% | 55.17% | 21.84% 230% | 100% |
professors with the |
students . \

22.41% | 51.72% 22.99% 2.87% 100%

Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total
|

14.37% | 41.95% 39.08% 4.60% 100% i

30.46% | 46.55% | 20.11% 2.87% 100% {
|

| The status of the college
(6J11}| in terms of modern 21.26% | 50% 22.41% 6.32% 100%
| education tools

Overall percentage of
Parents’ feedback

22.76% | 50.98% 23.33% 2.93% 100%

Duly filled Parents’ feedback forms from 174 Parents for the session 2017-18 have been
collected offline. Results of feedback reveals that 22.76 % parents rated it ‘very good’, 50.98%
find it ‘good’, 23.33% find it ‘satisfactory’ and 2.93% find it ‘unsatisfactory’. 2.93% of parents
who find it unsatisfactory, rated ‘unsatisfactory’ in respect of ‘Interest taken by the college
management in solving your problems’, & unsatisfaction for ‘The status of the college in terms
of modern education tools’ is due to Lack of interaction and coordination and unawareness of
parents who do not visit colleges with their wards as majority of parents are either farmers,or
agricultural labourers who live in villages and busy with their daily 0 S¥na p. ' ‘l' ) ‘

\ O Imci
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Alumni’s Feedback Overall Rating

; -
Parameters Excellent ‘,”y Good | Satisfactory Ungatia Total
Good factory
| Your experience
QI | regarding lcarning in 61.29% | 35.48% 0% 0% 3.23% | 100%
= this college
5 | Standard of education | ¢ 1601 | 48.39% | 3.23% 0% 3.23% | 100%
system in the college
g3 | Howwasthecollege | 45 1605 | 45.16% | 6.45% 0% 3.23% | 100%
management
Q4 | Thelevel of guidance | g4 650 | 12.90% | 3.23% 0% 323% | 100%
from the professors ' ’
| Experience with
practical work and o § T 3.23% 6.45% | 100%
Q5 lsboratory StfFin the 32.26% | 32.26% | 25.81% 23% A5% o
college
Qs | Levelof sportssystem | 4y o400 | 41.04% | 9.68% | 3.23% | 323% | 100%
in the college

Level of improvement
in the educational
system of the college 48.39% | 38.71% | 6.45% 3.23% 3.23% | 100%
in the present time as
compared to the past
What was the level of
cultural activities in 45.16% | 48.39% 0% 0% 6.45% | 100%
the college

What was the role of
the college in the
development of moral
values

¥ How was the
behaviour of the
professors towards the
students

Overall percentage of
Alumni’s feedback

61.29% | 29.03% | 3.23% 3.23% 3.23% | 100%

67.74% | 25.81% | 3.23% 3.23% 0% 100%

52.90% | 35.81% | 6.13% 1.61% 3.55% | 100

Duly filled Alumni’s feedback forms from 31 Alumni for the session 2017-18 have been
collected online. All the alumni feel proud as the students of this college. Results of feedback
reveals that 52.90 % alumni rated it ‘Excellent’, 35.81% find it ‘very good’, 6.13% find it

‘good’, 1.61% find it ‘satisfactory’ and 3.55% find it ‘unsatisfactory’. Their suggestions are




Employer’s Feedback Overall Rating

P — EE— —
" . Ve
Hranrcters oy Good Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory | Total
= CGood
Working level of the o T — N
cmployvee 66.67% 33.33%% 0% 0%a 100%%
Q2 Discipline level of the =
= | employee 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0%% 100%%
Behavior of the employee | el i i T
D3 | itk B ber cm,u“;uc:‘“‘“ 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%
Does the employce use his R ———————— —
Q4 ability/skills in the interest 100%0 0% 0% 0% 100%%
of the organization
i Are the tasks assigned to
Q5 the employee completed 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%a
i _within the time limit )
Level of use of modern )
technologies by the 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%%
cmployee
E ’ :
mployeen level of loyvelty | oo 0% 0% 0% 100%
1o towards the organization
r e’
Level ot employes’s 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%
ethics/morality
Employee's attitude
towards the problems that 100%% 0% 0% 0%% 100%%
arise
R Fecscnalicy ‘afithe 66.67% | 33.33% 0% 0% 100%%
- employee
Owverall percentage of -
B T76.67% | 23.33% 0% 0% 100%%
Employer’s feedback

Duly filled Employers’ feedback forms for the session 2021-22 have been collected online. All
the employers are satisfied with their employees (students of this college) in terms of their
skills, behaviour, performance, personality, loyalty, moral & ethics. Results of feedback reveals
that 76.67 %% employers rated it ‘very good’, 23.33% find it ‘good’. and no one find it
‘satisfactory’® & ‘unsatisfactory’. Their suggestions are welcomed & college is consistently
working for overall improvement of the present batches.

Action Taken by Feedback Committee
The feedback has been taken from students for their respective courses and faculties, parents,
alumni, & employer. Suggestions and problems discussed in stafl’ council meeting. Problem
and suggestion have been resolved through proper discussion and actions were taken for
betterment. In staff council meecting feedback of faculties gir performance were
discussed. All faculties were advised to conduct extra classes Qlve the difljc(&lll.ies

of students and modify teaching styles as per the present ng



Sample of
feedback form
collected




Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora. Mahasamund

Student Feedback form
Session: - 202 [~22
(remmrn 3 R faafl o & s arch Sreds geeEe)
Name of Piogramme: Q, ¢, 6T " Subject: - Pbd,_g A

Semester/ Year: 202 1~20 Department: - Suente

—

Que. Parameters (19%6) Sty S am e m

No. Very yood Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

| 1. |oesss A Augagg @ dE

|| oo aRa(ER @%@ ) o

Depth of the course content including

i project work, if any

wrgasEA fFaAr QU gen? \/

Extent of coverage of course

5. | ar=ies SEA H qegme fedar |

, | Sogrh &Y : |

i Applicability / relevance to real life \/

' | situations

S| STEETE g (ST, Hehed,

i | e SIS, Ao gt

1l i%_ﬁIEEB‘I*’; el iaR’iH) \/ 4
| Lezrning value (in terms of knowledge, ‘ |

concepts, manual skills, and anaiytical

abilities and broadening perspectives)

5. | Ureg-arEl @ e 9K

Clarity and relevance of textual reading

material

6. | T T AWl Fl ATERTERT ; |
() o

Relevance of additional source material

(online/library) '

oAl %1 aied 941 v - ’

Exteat of eftort required by students 3 ‘

5. | ulagie % fd garE awa (Grea) |

CARSIGHIC \/

Provision of sufficient time for

fcedback

9. | u wmwaH \/ J‘

Owverall rating I

rJ

P

~1

\ |

PrinTipal ™
Chandrapal dadsena Govt.
College Pithora
Distt-Mahasamund(C.G.)

i

- 3



- Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund

N

Student Feedback form

Session: =202 |~220
(aremme & [ Renfgt zra @ 59 aeh weas geenaHn)
Subject: - _rﬂ_qj-h'

'amc of ['rogramme: 65; ; (ﬂla.”\)

Semester/ Year: 263123

Department: - S ¢jente.

Que.

No.

Paramcters ((T9®H)

Jfty g | Iwm
Very good

35112t

Satisfactory

FrEaTI=

Unsatisfactory

TREFT ¥ faugasg @ d@Xa
e T wiea(alR @@ 8 @)
Depth of the course content including
project work, if any

TrooFe fFaET T gIN?
Extent of coverage of course

Good
(e
\\/

TraeS wlEd § qgasd
SEaTn Bf

- Applicability / relevance to real life
, S1tuaons

L

T Jo3 (11,54,
TR I, Ao aregan
I_carning value (in terms of knowledge,
coacepts, manual skills, and analytical
abi'ities and broadening perspectives)

\

TZS-AEAT F Tl 3K

| AR

Clarity and relevance of textual reading
material

(F=rer)
Relevance of additional source material
(online/library)

Extent of effort required by students

afagfee & o @ @99 (wieas)
AR ICEE

Provision of sufficient time for
feedback

| @94 e
| Overall rating

Principal ™~

Chandrapal dadsena Govi.
College Pithora

"--:«.It-Mahasa!nund(C.G.)




Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund
Student Feedback form
Session: - 0217—2 f\’\
(Tezd & [ RefiEt e & s 9l wede g

Name of Programme: _R.Coen T Subject: - DO Wy .
Semester/ Year: _ 207\~ 9 Department: - _(prpn 02¢ Q
—s o :
| Que. | s T ST I | SoE | GaE | SEaiss
No. MEIIELSER Vervgood | Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory

. | 9e=se § Rugasg &1 w3
SR F aiealEr @ 2 an)
Depth of the course content including 3|
project work, if any - .
g AT 91 gen? .
Extent of coverage of course
ardias Sia § qremsa (e
SeqrET &7

Applicability / relevance to real life _——
| situations

| 4 | ST Tem (ST, deheaT,

' I Hiere, fassiger draer
SREFIoT F )

Learning value (in terms of knowledge, . e
concepts, manual skills, and analytical
abilities and broadening perspectives)

5. | grgE-arEd @ wqeear ofi}
e /

Clarity and relevance of textual reading

matenial

i1 g GTRAT B STEeRr

{grTy) *

{ Relevance of additional source material

i {online/library)

7. | o= @ gifed gam L

Extent of effort required by students

siagie & R wata aug (Hs9e)

EARMICIE ‘

Provision of sufficient time for

- feedback

9. |gTu eTrRe > ]

Overall rating |- |

Chandrapal dadsena Gowvt,
College Pithora .
Cistt-Mahasamund(C.G)) ,

!‘\3

(97

b.

o




Chandranal Dadsena Government College, Pithora. Mahasamund

Student Feedback form

Session: - 202 [~ 2 2,
(IeErn & [k et ama & o9 el gsas gearEe)

Name of Programme: _1 . A . I_\If Subjcct: - _Paﬂl'f,:'( ol SCa@rit A
Semester/ Year: ROQ[—R.2 Department: - A7 .

Que. Parameters (19%6) ST ST

| _No. | Very-good |  Good | Satisfactory | Unsatisfactory |
T H Ruaes & a9 !

SN |

o T qRaak #iE & ) : o |

| D >pth of the course content including :

| preject work, if any

2. | ST feadl QU T | l/ |

£ | £xtent of coverage of course

| | Zras® SE § GredeH R

! P TIART &7

Applicability / relevance to real life
situations

ST g7 (59, ehed T,
e 19T, fASReT FrEdn
ZizEel @l fawR)
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Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora. Mahasamund
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7. | o=t & sifed ga™
Extent of effort required by students /
§. |vlagie & fa Tai<a ad (HrseD) /
G
Provision of sufficient time for
feedback c—
9. | @A ATEIA o

QOverall rating

P

“hands

7 S
A (L
cipal \\
Ipal dadsena Gowt.

\I!nge p‘thof;]

und(C G.) '



chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund

Scmester/ Year:

Student Feedback form

Session: - 2091 ~2. 2.
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Department: - _SCACMGra

ame of Programme: _ 8 & €AY

202\~ 2"

arfer I
Very good

Good

Harauz

Satisfactory

T
> ; Parameters (ST96)
I
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7. | el a1 giied 94™ \/
Extent of effort required by students
3. |deyie & f@a qaf< qug (wreds)
F arEH
Provision of sufficient time for s
feedback
9. | AHA AT i

i

Chandrapal dadsena Gowt,
College Pithora

Distt-Mahasamund(C.G.)



\ Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund
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Faculty Feedback form
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No.
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the class (includes availability of the
teacher to motivate further study and
discussion outside class)

ol (faggaeg @ Framan) &1
TegiE &I & g 9 [
A= /18T /&TATere /Gal
/OTSTFE FANE T STETH &Ll © |
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+ purecived by studeat)

o~

s e e L .|_-—-—-—- — ——
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(el & R fafiar g & o awt afifear gemac)
Name of Programme: B ,g¢ .][jf?‘l_m Subject: - _ BOTANY
Semester/ Year: 295 \ —~ 2.2 Department: - _ S, C tep L 0
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courses '

7. | & T FE & Ae e w6
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Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund
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Teachers Feedback form
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Depth of the course content including
project work, if any

v

Polidical Sciomco
Department: - PO LrH C_c:d__‘.':fi ownce

i "_mfz-hm

| Satisfactory

| Unsatisfactory

wFs T @@ gan?

Extent of coverage of course

Vv’

“wf::r‘"r'qﬂmmqﬁﬁm
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abilities and broadening perspectives)
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Overall rating
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Chandrapal Dadsena Government College, Pithora, Mahasamund

Teachers Feedback form
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Teachers Feedback form
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